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Treasurer’s Report




Jainseal] Alunod J9jA] UON uuesT ipauwqns Ajjngdadsay 4e]D AIUNoD 3yl yum pajl s 1odas paubis [eulbuo sy "uonisod [eidueuly s A1unod
9y JO sniels uaLnd 3yl jo adue|b e aAlb 01 pesisul Ing "£20°952¢ 29S ‘v J91deydqgns ‘95z 4a1deyd ‘4 311gns ‘0| 3L ‘2POD JULBUIIA0CY 'V|4d Y] SE ||[9M SB pue 9701 |
Jaideyd ‘g 3gns ‘& 3311 PO WUILLUIIAOD [BDOT 91 A paJinbau 1109y SJ2unseal] [0 2yl 2dejdas 01 Jueaw Jou §1 110dal S J3UNSBAI] Y1 JO AJeWIWNS SILYL :9110N

[8°2/6°€4$ ]| £2°526'¢v28 | STVLIOL 1SIYIINI INIJWLISIANI |
v 99d

‘Aepn Jo 1ybry apimAiunod F0'6ES'EESOL $ :d3LSIANI TVI0L
‘puny Buaw3 J1sesiq 29'Lle'sis|vizez’ Lls]zoL1z'slo's $ 00°000°000°S $ SUVAD - ANA
dIN¥DD/pun4 [eiduan L0v06'21$] 092256 $|20+06'210°S $ 00°000°000‘S $ S¥VYAD - N4
96049 § = $ |9 180001 $ 9t 180001 $ dD-s|led BHYDIM - N4
FLAS1SET LS = N K WAVAVA A $ 0£/S/./¥1 $ @D - S[led BUYDIM - NS
G8'€9%'l $]29°S91L $]00000°S6l $ 00°000°S61 $ ND [el3pa4 SaYd3N
260 $]s€0 $ | 85282 $ 99°18¢7 $ S® | Iel-700d4X3L
06°0 $|veo $ | 02892 $ 0£/92 $ pung Jaw3 - 100d4X3L
= $ - $ | 0000029 $ 00°000°29 § S,dD pa4930.4g- DN4
- $ : $| 102 $ 102 $ 1A0D - SSB|D SBX?
200 $]200 $ | 0892 $ 8292 $ laded - sse|D sexa|
PESFREGH /G EEL - $ dA0QY 23S dA0QY 23S S@I el N4
SPL9E e $ | E1°998°E § 9A0QY 935 9A0QY 935 1UNO0DDY S Jainseal] N4
1s2J23uU] LA |1sa421u] ‘o | =doujejeg pul yiuop 2oue|eg bujuuibag SIUDWIISIAU|

6.°602°€r$ 02666'C $|29 1612501 $ | 'ANVH LV ANVNIA
E $1S0°000°S S0°000°S $ 61 J21deyd
- $ |0 0S6 v2'8/2'€ $ l|o4Aed
PEB8Y8 § ZS'€El $ | 67°098°SES 26°92/'SES $ S®I el
- w 0S°/9S - w 1Uno22y Sssaulsng |lews
S 19€2r$ €17998°€ $|81'€28°606°6 97°829'629°'0 $ JUNOJDY S Jainseal|

souejeg puj yiuow |

mwu:miMm_ mc_::_mmm_ T .ﬂc.:ou.u< _o:men_ |

SUENR) " [ 1sa421u] QLA 352423U] Ol

1UDWIASIAU| B [eIDURUI ZZ0Z Jaquaidas

1oday Ajyiuop s dainseas) Awunod J9jAL

3yl Jo Arewwns




paueA - sse|D sexa] e -
D pre.
pung uan palaxoig-DN4 . s
S®I |ref/Biaw3 - T00dX3 L \\\lllwlv. -

pun{ uan - ND4 mw:uwz\\]lv

pung usn - @D &sk\v

dava UN— _

2duejeg buipul 2due|eq buiuuibag

uosriedwo) aduejeyg Ajyiuopn

1oday Ajyauo sJainseas] Awunod J9jAL

9yl Jo Arewwns

00°000°000°L$

00°000'000'25

00°000'000°€$

00°000°000'F%$

00°000'000'S§

00°000'000'9%




000
000
000
€4'S86'8
05°248'T
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
TEEPT'T
000
000
000
000
00°0
000
£6°€L9
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

LT L0V
3uipug jenoy
- pa1enaje)

T0'98Z'8L
98'18L
7€978'ST
rETT's8t
¥T'9€8'C
000
79'LET'TOT
LT°££9°88
6%'098GES
S6'9vL9TT
TO'8EE6E
000

000

000
80'0TG'ZZE
0t'6£0'8L
16'892°LSTT
S9'Z9E9
00'0
TTLLT6
52°002'26
SZ'579'6F
IS E9b'Y
70'SE6'S9
000
L0'L69'62
000
0L°STETYY
¥8°0Z9'79S
L6 LSE'EY
60'79t'81S
00'0

000

000
S0°000°S
000
S8'v19'520'E
souejeg Suipu3
|enioy

10'982'8L
98'18L
7€'928'ST
ST'86T'v6T
9807V
000
Z9'LET'TOT
LT°£19°88
6°098'SES
S6°97L'9TT
Z0'8EE'66
000

000

000
80°015CeE
0V'6L0'8L
16'892'£5¢'C
S9'79€'9
000
TCLLT'G
90°¥rE'E6
ST'ST9'6Y
TS €9tV
20'S€6S9
00°0
L0'L69°6T
000
€9'666T¥9
¥8'029'%95
L6LSE'EY
60791815
000

000

000
S0°000°S
000
85°£0TTZOE
ajuejeg 3uipug
paienaje)

2202/1£/80 - 220¢/T0/80 :abuey a1eQg
Alewwing

Joday siainsead]

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
6T'ST-
000
00’0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
00’0
¥1'8-
000
000
000
000
9t -
or's-
60°£LB9
S8°0€9
9£°'G86
St'vz9
000
000
000
000
000
00°58t'9
sanlqen
aduey) 18N

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
00°0
00°0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
00°0
000
000
00'0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
00°0
00°0
000
s}assy
aduey) 19N

00°0
000
00785
000
00°000°0€
000

00°0
LS8LLL
000

000

000

000
0S°£5S
000

000
T6'EE6C
81'08Z'L8
00'0

000

000
Z0'8vE'E
000

000

000

000

P ECL'T
26'06¥'C
v6'675°9L
68'1082L
L¥'86T18C
€EEEE'YIT
LTSIV v
000

000

000

000
€E°667'9T9

sasuadxy

6LEY
000

000
SL'E006
£8'065'T
000
£599
6T'8TL
LS'EET
000
95°SS
000
0S5°£SS
000
6€°08T
£L97E09
000
99'EES
000

ET'S
88'V6T'T
9L'LT
000
88'9¢
00°0
1991
ETELST
66'8LL'ET
¥S'910°91T
80'ESY'SST
08'LEETT
LTSIV bY
000

000

000

000
89'T80'TLE

sanuanay

7TTHT'8L
98'18/
ZE'801'9T
OF 6T 'S8T
LLLTBTE
00°0
SO'TL0'TOT
9E'TTL'SE
76'9TL'GES
S6'9YL9TT
9¥'Z87'66
000

000

00'0
69'62E'TCE
¥9°60t'08
69°6VSPPE'T
60°678'S
000
80°ZLT'6
90'68¥'G6
67'L656Y
IS'E9%'y
¥1'868'S9
000

YT '66E'TE
TLLE-
L9°LSY'S0L
v0'LE0'ZZ9
TL'880°0LT
L0'%80°2L9
000

000

000
S0°000°S
000
ECOTT'ELT'E
aJjue|eg yse)
Suiuuidag

aNN4 SNOILYI4dOYddY 3LVLS ¥aD - TS0
$334 v a2 -0S0

1SNYLY aD-60

431734 ¥31SYSIa ADNIDHINI - 8¥0

GANND AVM-40-LHDIY 3AIM-ALNNOD - L0
S¥IddOLS INIYD-ILVLS - 9+0
dINY-ALNNOD - S0

ALIYNI3S ISNOHLYN0D - v10

ONDINIS %8 LSTHILNI VT - EFO

12V STHYDI/LNVHD YAVH - T0

$334 3D1AY3S ¥3D1440 3DVAd - T#O

NYHD SININIAOYCINI ¥ILVYM DAADXL - 0¥0
rdd NvQOT SSANISNE TIVIAIS DEADXL - 6E0
4d 23dS NIWOMLSNIVOY IDNI10IA - 8E0
¥3INID NOILDITIOD D L - LED

aNN4 AHYYEN - 950

ONIGNN4 LDV N¥1d 3N2534 NYIIYINY - SEO0
dIAY M¥31D 1DIM1SId - ¥ED

JYNLI34H0S 44143HS - €€0

JUNLIIY04 VYA D - TEO

dINY MYI1D ALNNOD - TE0

dOYdd¥ 3LVLS X,12 1S1a - 0€0

anNN4 IDNIT0AINIG - 620

1N3INI013AIA DIWONODS - 820

NVY9 INOH a31dNID0 YINMO YIHAL - £20
QNYDYHIV4/YNIYY 03A0Y '0D HITAL - 920
140dYIv 0D 431AL - 520

Al 390148 '8 QYO - ¥20

111 319AI48 '8 AVOY - €20

11 390148 '8 AYOY - 220

1390149 '8 AVO0Y - TZ0

390144 %8 AVOY Tv¥INIO - 020

dS NOI1D3TI0D 21 - 9T0

ANN43Y YINOSIYd TIVHSHVIN 'S N - GT0
6T ¥31dVHD JL- 210

ONIYYITD SIXVL NIHOTVAAY - TTO

AaNN4 TVY43INGD - 0T0

puny

X1 ‘AjunoD JsjAL




¢ 40z 2fieg lNd £2:8E:€ Z202/8/6
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ONMd ISNIIIA INIDIANI - ILVIS - #60
o000 60'20E'S- 60°Z0E'S- LTEVT- 8g'sys’s 000 Qoo 000 INNOJIV TIOWAVd - €60
00’0 000 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 QY4 ¥31SVSIA 0014 99d0XL L0, - 760
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 sl 3r0Yd AYIAODIY HILSVSIA D9ADIXL - TEO
000 00’0 000 000 000 0G0 000 000 _ INVHO0Hd 14N03 ALVIDA4S-31VIS - 060
000 92700805 9/°00805 000 000 69°8L9°C TF'EST ¥0'9ZEES d31N3D NOILIMLIAN ALNNOD ¥INAL - 680
000 T6'E0Z9E T6'E0Z9E 000 000 c00 Se'0C 99°€81'GE ANN4 AL F1LEL-2dIL - 880
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 o0oQ WVIL DNILVYNIQYO0D YAD - £30
000 000 000 000 000 Qo0 000 D000 334 ININISUNBNITY ALNT - FLVLS - 980
000 000 000 000 000 00°c 000 coo 5334 1404dNS VIIANFILYLS - S80
000 000 00’0 000 000 00c 000 co0 4 NOILNIATYd 3SNAY QTIHD-3LYLS - #80
000 000 000 0G0 000 000 000 000 334 ONILSIL VNQ-3LVLS - EBD
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ANOCT3 3SNEVY FIINVLSGNS-ILVLS - 780
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 WVYD0Hd LINYSSV TVNX3S-3LVLIS - T80
000 o0 000 000 000 000 000 00'0 ANN4 YIANNYYL SW3-ILVY1S - 080
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 332 ANO4 TIVE-31V1S - 60
000 000 000 000 000 0G0 000 000 334 2I34VY1-31VIS - 80
06’0 000 000 Qoo 000 00’0 000 000 SNOWLVTOIA 1139 1¥3S ¥ 1v3S AL34VS GIHD-3LVIS - ££0
000 ¥L L7578 v LT5T8T LT°65 000 TEO9T'8 TO'8ST ££°569°06¢ H3IN3D SNOLLYYIAO ADNIDHING - 940
000 060 000 000 0uo 000 000 000 1D 1SN NIEI/XL LSN] LOIA HYO0D - 31VIS - 520
Doo £€°5866 EE'586'6 000 000 00’0 65°S VLGLE'G ALIFNDIS ANVIINOH - #£0
000 TLETE8Y TLETE3Y 000 000 96°/5T S6'SY T4'5€0°6Y ANMS ADCTIONHDIL 1NOI 01LSNr - €£0
000 85°10¢ 8510¢ 000 000 000 TT0 LP'TOT ANISIH B HIVIS ALNNOD YITAL- 220
000 000 000 000 000 o0'0 000 000 ONIT3A %8 IAMD TUNIANFILYIS - TL0
000 000 000 000 000 000 00’0 000 SIS0 1dN0D Q3LVEITOSNOD-ILYLS - L0
a0'o 000 oo o000 000 000 000 000 NOISNIHIY4dV IAILIDN-ILVIS - 690
000 000 o000 060 000 000 00°G 000 ANINAYL JNIL-3LVLS - 890
000 0070 0oo 000 0G0 000 00 000 VIJ1L-3LVIS - £90
000 000 000 000 oo'o 000 000 000 YOIT3LVIS-990
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1531 10HODTY HLY3¥g-31VLS - 590
000 00’0 000 oo 000 aco 000 00’0 19N ININIDHOINT MY1-31VLS - 790
00Q 00°0 000 [s040] 000 oco 000 000 INNIATY TYHINID-ILYIS - €90
0oQ 000 200 000 000 00’0 000 000 N.AV1NI9¥HIY dINOD-31V1S - 290
000 000 000 000 000 000 00’0 0C'0 334 1S34HY SdA-ILVLS - T90
000 000 000 000 000 00a 000 000 AINVHNSNI 1I0-3LVLS - 086
000 000 c00 000 000 000 o000 000 JADALVLS - 650G
000 000 000 400 000 0070 000 000 NOISHIAIQ FUNIAMRT-ILYLS - 850
000 000 000 000 000 000 00’0 000 F003T-LVLS - £50
ooo 000 000 00°G 00 000 000 000 NOILY2NA3 TVIDIANT-3L¥1S - 950
000 000 000 000 00°G 000 0070 600 ONINNYId 3D1LSMM NIYI-IL1VY1S - 850
04’0 8 LLT9LT E8LLT9LT EEBTET- 000 ST'6TR'0E YSREST TT0SF'E0Z NOIEYE0Yd ITINIANT - 50
000 6770276 67°T0ZT6 T809L°T- 000 80745+ TE 15T66F 8T°£06°90T NOLLY30¥d 11naV - £50
000 187818 e ereTe 000 000 000 gLak 0720818 . NOILTIOS3Y 31NdSIQ ILYNY3EY - 250
Buipuz [emoy souefeg Suipu3  2auejeq Suipug  sangen] 51955y sesuadxg saNUDADY [VURIRG YseD pung
- pajena[en [engay pe1g[nojE) aSueyn 1eN 23uey) 15N SuuuiSeg

T20T/1£/80 - €20T/10/80 :9Euey =3eq

Hoday sleinseal]



¢ j0 ¢ 2beq Wd €Z:88:¢ ZZ0T/8/6
S9°E8F SOT 8S'SLESHTOT  ET6SBOIE0T  99°60E9 ¥8'05Z°T- T8 TELBSY'T BE'0LE'EEL 6¢°08Z°I86°0T  ‘leicl uoday

oT9sLs 000 079649 000 0Z'96£°9- 000 000 009 HSVD 03100d - 666
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00’0 51355V QIXId TYY3NID - 086
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oc'o AN SIYDIZ40 9310313 - #TT
000 £8°489°8S £8'/89°8S 000 000 000 78T6E T0'562'8S NOILYE0OHd L1NAY - 5334 1A - £IT
00'0 9T'v9983 9T'#99'R9 000 000 000 000 9T°#99°89 $301AY3S IAILLYISIDTT - 21T
ooo SR'EL5°8ST S8'ELS'BST 00p 000 000 000 SR ELS'GST NOILYHOLSIY ISNOHINNGS - ITT
000 000 000 000 000 00’0 ;000 000 $334 NOILVIOIA ONIAOW 11V1S - OTT
000 000 000 000 000 000 \ ooo 000 LINVYD SNOLLY2INNIWWOD 95023134 - 60T
000 000 00’0 o000 000 000 000 009 12310ud N3ZILED YOINIS 9800 X4 - 80T
STEILDST 000 STBLL0ST 000 00'0 000 ST'ETLOST 000 WYHO0Yd NOLLISINDY/LNOANE 19201 990D - 0T
000 000 00°0 o000 000 000 000 000 TEEP-SYA T ANNOY ATJAYYH NVIIHHNH - 90T
0o 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 1INVYD - 50T
000 89°£L£0°8T 89°/£0°2C 00°0 000 000 ZT0Er's 95 209%T B¥¢2-£80-590-0 (980QD) T punoy ASAleH - pOT
000 TT°022%E TT°0ZTvE 000 000 0G0 YT6E LE'08TYE QANN4 ADCTICNHIAL TYNINTED M0 LJ1Y1SId - £0T
000 000 000 000 000 00'0 000 000 A1ddNS HALYA DL-INYHD LNINIAOYJINL HILVA - Z0T
000 €3'9Z¥'LT £9'9C¥" LT 000 00'0 000 ¥E'ST 6T TIV LT dIHSNYIQYYND L4NGD INJWI1deNS - TOT
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 92078 SADIAYIS VIZ0S S013d - 50T
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 AINVHD ISNT ALNNOD HFIAL - 660
000 00°0 0o 000 000 oo 00 000 Il ANNOY 12310y d ¥31595I0 2L - 860
000 8T L¥R'SF B/ P88y §L9- 00'0 €505 TEPEFT $9'95T05 aNMA A34¥S QIHD - 260
000 SETY6'8 SETYE'8 0o 000 009 00's SELE6'8 ONN4 qYv04a J9v413M QTIHD - 960
000 0o 00'0 00 000 000 000 Qo0 ANMH TYIDIANT ALYT13ddY -3LYLS - S60
Juipug |enoy sajueleg Suipuz  2ouejeg Buipug  senIpiGEl] 51055y sasuadxg SINUDADY Souejeg ysed pung
- paieInalE) jemoy pa1enaed 23uey) 19N sSuey) 1=N BuiuuiSag

Z20Z/TE/80 - TE0T/T0/80 22ury A3eq

voday sisunseal|



Section 2

Demand Accounts

(First National Bank, Jasper)




Bank Statement
Beginning Balance
Plus Debits
Less Credits
Adjustments
Ending Balance

Tyler County, TX

Bank Difference

3,278.24
408,882.12
411,209.96

0.00
950.40

Statement Ending Balance

General Ledger Difference

Bank Statement Register

Payroll BNK

Period 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT01464

General Ledger
Account Balance
Less Outstanding Debits
Plus Qutstanding Credits
Adjustments
Adjusted Account Balance

950.40
0.00
0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

093-10300
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference
08/11/2022  DEP0015086
08/30/2022 DEP0015173

Cleared Checks

Item Date Reference
07/28/2022 90359
07/28/2022 90400
07/28/2022 90402
07/28/2022 90403

07/28/2022 90404
07/28/2022 90407
08/11/2022 90410
08/11/2022 90411
08/11/2022 90412
08/11/2022 90413
08/11/2022 90414
08/11/2022 90415
08/25/2022 90421
08/25/2022 90424
08/25/2022 90425

PAYROLL ACCOUNT

Item Type

Deposit

Deposit

Item Type

Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description
CLPKT05105 BG:Currency
CLPKTO05134 BG:Currency

Total Cleared Deposits (2)

Description
90399
90400
90402
90403
90404
90407
90410
90411
90412
90413
90414
90415
90421
90424
90425

Total Cleared Checks (15)

-5,302.09
0.00
6,252.49
0.00
950.40

Amount
201,080.57
207,439.70

408,520.27

Amount
-365.71
-213.37
-1,288.46
-231.44
-100.00
-750.99
-994.24
-508.56
-103.41
-1,315.26
-100.69
-750.99
-288.14
-100.00
-384.07

-7,495.33

9/7/2022 12:00:27 PM



Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2021 MISC0000136 Miscellaneous Corrections to PY fund related to E.Marting 361.85
01/01/2022 MISC0000137 Miscellaneous Reverse Asset Portion of 12-31-21 JE relat -361.85
08/11/2022 DFT0002623 Bank Draft UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS -45,328.80
08/11/2022  EFT0000040 EFT Payroll EFT -151,801.30
08/25/2022 DFT0002627 Bank Draft UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS -47,323.79
08/25/2022  EFT0000041 EFT Payroll EFT -158,898.89
Total Cleared Other (6) -403,352.78
Outstanding Checks

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
11/12/2021 89873 Check 89873 -38.79
12/02/2021 89967 Check 89967 -22.16
03/18/2022 90097 Check 90097 -177.32
04/11/2022 90169 Check 90169 -36.00
05/18/2022 90196 Check 90196 -54.00
08/11/2022 90409 Check 90409 -177.32
08/25/2022 90422 Check 90422 -213.37
08/25/2022 90423 Check 90423 -231.44
08/31/2022 20426 Check 90426 -2,301.51
08/31/2022 90427 Check 90427 -853.50
08/31/2022 90428 Check 90428 -2,147.08
Total Outstanding Checks (11) -6,252.49

9/7/2022 12:00:27 PM



Tyler County, TX

Transaction Type Count Outstanding
Bank Draft 2 0.00
Check 26 -6,252.49
Deposit 0.00
EFT 2 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00

-6,252.49

Bank Statement Register

Transaction Summary

Cleared Total
-92,652.59 -92,652.59
-7,495.33 -13,747.82
408,520.27 408,520.27
-310,700.19 -310,700.19
0.00 0.00
-2,327.84 -8,580.33

9/7/2022 12:00:27 PM



Tyler County, TX

Bank Statement

Bank Statement Register

TC Chapter 19

Period 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT01466

General Ledger

Beginning Balance 5,000.05 Account Balance 5,000.05
Plus Debits 0.00 Less Qutstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 5,000.05 Adjusted Account Balance 5,000.05
Statement Ending Balance 5,000.05
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
012-10211 TC CHAPTER 19

9/7/2022 3:57:42 PM



Bank Statement Register

Tyler County, TX Jail Interest Sink Account

Period 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT01468

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 535,726.92 Account Balance 535,726.92
Plus Debits 0.00 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 133.57 Adjustments 133.57
Ending Balance 535,860.49 Adjusted Account Balance 535,860.49

Statement Ending Balance 535,860.49

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

043-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING
043-10220 BANK ACCT
Adjustments
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Offsetting Account Number Amount
08/31/2022 INT0000363 Interest INTEREST 043-35100 133.57

Total Adjustments (1) 133.57

9/7/2022 4:07:44 PM Page 1 of 1



Bank Statement
Beginning Balance
Plus Debits
Less Credits
Adjustments
Ending Balance

Tyler County, TX

0.00
557.50
0.00
0.00
557.50

Statement Ending Balance
Bank Difference
General Ledger Difference

Bank Statement Register

Small Business Loan

Period 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT01467

General Ledger

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

039-10100
039-10201
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference

08/23/2022 DEP0015146

Outstanding Checks

Item Date Reference
08/25/2022 1142

TREASURER'S CHECKING
SMALL BUSINESS LOAN

Item Type
Deposit

Item Type
Check

Account Balance 0.00
Less Qutstanding Debits 0.00
Plus Outstanding Credits 557.50
Adjustments 0.00
Adjusted Account Balance 557.50
557.50
0.00
0.00
Description Amount
CLPKT05125 BG:Currency 557.50
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 557.50
Description Amount
TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE -557.50
Total Outstanding Checks (1) -557.50

9/7/2022 4:01:25 PM



Bank Statement Register

Tyler County, TX Transaction Summary

Transaction Type Count Outstanding Cleared Total
Check 1 -557.50 0.00 -557.50
Deposit 1 0.00 557.50 557.50

-557.50 557.50 0.00

9/7/2022 4:01:25 PM Pac



Section 3

Investment Report
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First National Bank
P.0. Box 94905
Wichita Falls, TX 76308

TYLER COUNTY
100 W BLUFF ST RM 003
WOODVILLE, TX 75979

000000

Contast Us
940-696-3000
fnbics@fnbtx.com

Account
TYLER COUNTY

Date
08/31/2022

Page
1of 7

IntraFi® Network Deposits®™ Customer Statement

CD Option (formerly known as CDARS®)

The following information is @ summary of activity ir your CD acceunts and the list of FDIC-insured institutions that FHeld your deposits as of the
date ndicated. These deposits have been placed by us, as your agent and custodian, in deposit accounts through InfraFt Network Deposits.

Summary of Accounts

Account ID Effectlve Date Maturity Date Interest Rate Opening Balance Ending Balance
1026105095 07/21/2022 01/19/2023 2.24% $5,003,376.47 $5,012,904.07
1026105109 07/21/2022 07/20/2023 2.84% 5,003,979.48 5,015,211.62
TOTAL $4.0,007,355.95 $1.0,028,115.69

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Natwork Deposlis s a service mark, and IntraFi and CDARS are reg/stered sarvice marks, of IntraF| Nebwork LL.C.
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW 2 ﬂwr{aﬁ Q,Q % '35 b ) Sﬁg
Account ID: 1026105095 ¢
Account Title:  TYLER COUNTY nys.2 Oﬂu&z Clogle P } rz 7% NAS \4
Account Summary - CD
Product Term 26-Week Public Fund 365 CD  Effective Date 07/21/2022
Interest Rate 2.24%  Maturity Date 01/19/2023
Account Balance $5,012,804.07  YTD Interest Paid $12,204.07
Annual Percentage Yield 2.27%  Interest Earned Since Last Statement 9,527.60
CD Issued by
Banterra Bank FDIC Cert. 17514
YTD Interest Paid $583,25 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $226,152.61,
Int Earned Since Last Statement, 430.64 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 430.64
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 226,583.25
Chemung Canal Trust Company FDIC Cert. 597
¥TD Interest Paid $314.62 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $121,990.88
Int Earned Since Last Statement 232.30 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 232.30
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 122,223.18
City First Bank, N.A. FDIC Cert. 34352
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $244,665.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465.90 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 465.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
East West Bank FDIC Cert. 31628
YTD |nterest Paid $631,01 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $244,665,11
int Earned Since Last Statement 466,90 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 465.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
First Oklahoma Bank FDIC Cert. 12484
YTD Interest Pald $631.01 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $244,665.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465.90 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 486,90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company FDIC Cert. 11063
¥TD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $244 665,11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 485,90 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 465,90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
HomeStreet Bank FDIC Cert. 32489
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $244,666.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465,90 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 465.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
Katahdin Trust Company FDIC Cert. 12874
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $244,665,11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465,90 (08/31/2022 Interest Payment 465.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATICN

Network Deposlts ls a service mark, and IntraFl and CDARS are registered service marks, of IntrafFl Network LLC.
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW

Account ID:
Account Title:

Lincoln Savings Bank FDIC Cerl. 14207

10261056095
TYLER COUNTY

YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022 QOpening Balance $244,665.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465.90 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 465,90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
Louisiana National Bank FDIC Cert. 156059
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022 QOpening Balance $244,665,11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465,90 08/31/2022 |Interest Payment 465.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
Meridian Bank FDIC Cert. 57777
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $244 665.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 485.90 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 485,90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
Notrway Savings Bank FDIC Cert. 176858
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022 Onening Balance $244 665,11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465.90 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 465,90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,1.31.01
QOcean Bank FDIC Cert. 24156
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 Q7/30/2022  Qpening Balance $244,665.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 435.90 08/34/2022 Interest Payment 485.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
Peoples State Bank of Hallettsville FDIC Cert. 10719
YTD Interest Paid $1.7.01 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $6,595.89
Int Earned Since Last Statement 12.586 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 12.56
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 6,608.45
Pinnacle Bank FDIC Cert. 35583
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $244,665.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465.90 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 485.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
Prime Alliance Bank FDIC Cert. 57920
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022 (pening Balance $244,665,11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465,20 08/31/2022 [nterest Payment 485,90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
Southside Bank FDIC Cert. 18297
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $244,665.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465,90 08/31/2022 Interest Payment, 465.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
SouthPoint Bank FDIC Cert. 58088
YTD Interest Pald $631.01 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $244,665.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465.90 08/31/2022 Interest Payment A465.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Network Deposlis Is a serviee mark, and IntraFi and CDARS are reglslered service marks, of IntraFi Networlk LLC.
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account ID: 1026105095
Account Title: TYLER COUNTY

The Huntington National Bank FDIC Cert. 6560

YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $244,665.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465.90 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 465.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
Union Bank FDIC Cert. 14158
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $244,665.11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465,90 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 485,90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01.
Unity National Bank of Houston FDIC Cert. 26351
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $244 865,11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465,90 08/31/2022 |nierest Payment 465,90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01
Western Alllance Bank FDIC Cerl. 57512
YTD Interest Paid $631.01 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $244 665,11
Int Earned Since Last Statement 465,90 08/31/2022 |Interest Payment 465.90
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 245,131.01

Foa O ?UM%U VD

{
DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW 6’ :
Account ID: 1026105109 54 86,1 CLQ‘\?‘ §0 122,1\’ 4 %@
Account Title:  TYLER COUNTY w» 43 lo 12,710
131250 Cwﬂéw Iy U3
Account Summary - CD () TAZ0Y eYARIN %A
Product Term 52-Week Public Fund 365 CD  Effective Date 07/21/2022
Interest Rate 2.64%  Maturity Date 07/20/2023
Account Balance $5,015,211.62  YTD Interest Paid $15,211.62
A_nnual Percentage Yield _ 2.68% Interest Earned Since Last Statement 4 11,232.14
CD Issued by
Andover State Bank FDIC Cert. 16410
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022  COpening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541,39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
Austin County State Bank FDIC Cert. 58484
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541.39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION Network Deposlis |s a servloa mark, and IntraFi and CDARS are ragisterad service marks, of IntraFl Network LLC,
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW

Account ID: 1026105109
Account Title:  TYLER COUNTY _
Banterra Bank FDIC Cert. 17514
YTD Interest Paid $45 64 07/30/2022  Qpening Balance $15,011.94
Int Earned Since Last Statement 33.70 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 33.70
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 15,045.64
Better Banks FDIC Cert. 1808
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $241.191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 |Interest Payment 541,39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
BOKF, Natlonal Association FDIC Cert. 4214
YTD Interest Paid $304.23 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $4100,079.59
Int Earned Since Last Statement 224.64 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 224,64
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 100,304.23
FirstCapital Bank of Texas, N.A. FDIC Cert. 35028
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 Q7/30/2022  Opaning Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541,39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
Genesee Regional Bank FDIC Cert. 26333
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022  Onening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.32 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541,39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
Gold Coast Bank FDIC Cert. 58556
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022  Onpening Balance $241,191,81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 541.39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
Independent Bank FDIC Cert. 3076
YTD interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022 Ogening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541,39 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541.39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
Mabrey Bank FDIC Cert. 10667
YTD Interest Paid $358.04 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $117,779.67
Int Earned Since Last Statement 264.37 08/31/2022 |Interest Payment 264,37
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 118,044.04
MainStreet Bank FDIC Cert. 57742
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $241,101.81
Int Earnad Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 541.39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 244,733.20
0Old Second National Bank FDIC Cert. 3603
YTD Interest Paid $609.21 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $200,403.87
Int Earned Since Last Statement 449,83 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 449,83
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 200,853.70

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Matwork Deposits Is a service mark, and IntraFi and CDARS ars reglstared sarvice marks, of Intrar| Nelwork LLGC.
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account |D: 1026105109
Account Title: TYLER COUNTY

Optus Bank FDIC Cert. 35241

YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022 QOpening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541.39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
Pacific Western Bank FDIC Cert. 24045
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541.39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 244,733.20
Regent Bank FDIC Cert, 4160
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 |nterast Payment. 544,39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 2414,733.20
Relyance Bank FDIC Cert. 19371
YTD Interest Pald $733.20 07/30/2022 Qpening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541.39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
River Bank FDIC Cert. 14995
YTD Interest Pald $733.20 07/30/2022 Qpening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 |Interest Payment 541,39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
Southern Bank FDIC Cert. 28332
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541.39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
State Bank Financial FDIC Cert. 10383
YTD Interest Paid £733.20 Q7/30/2022  Opening Balance £241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541,39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
The Brenham National Bank FDIC Cert. 3113
YTD Interest Paid $105.00 Q7/30/2022 Opening Balance $34.540.51
Int Earned Since Last Statement 77.53 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 77.53
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 34,618.04
The State Bank and Trust Company FDIC Cert. 13339
YTD Interest Paid $37.57 Q7/30/2022  Opening Balance $12,359.12
Int Earned Since Last Statement 27.74 08/31/2022 |Interest Payment 27.74
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 12,386.86
Town And Country Bank FDIC Cert. 18487
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $241,191.81
int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 541,39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Network Deposlts Is a serviea mark, and InfraFi and CDARS are regislered service marks, of IntraF| Network LLC.
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account ID: 1026105109
Account Title: TYLER COUNTY

.:‘r"l'.i_ég
United Bank & Trust FDIC Cert. 17477
YTD Interest Pald $733.20 07/30/2022  Opening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 |nterest Payment 541.39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
Vetitex Community Bank FDIC Cert. 57665
YTD Interest Paid $733.20 07/30/2022 Opening Balance $241,191.81
Int Earned Since Last Statement 541.39 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 541,39
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 241,733.20
Yampa Valley Bank FDIC Cert. 356407
YTD Interest Paid $654,33 07/30/2022  QOpening Balance $182,352.20
Int Earned Since Last Statement 409.31 08/31/2022 Interest Payment 409,31
08/31/2022 Ending Balance 182,761.51

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Network Deposlts is a service mark, and IntraFl and CDARS are registered service marks, of [ntraF| Network [LLC.
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TexPoal Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenus, Suite 1150
Houston, TX 77002

TEx_As@TRUST

TEXAS TREASURY SAFEKEEPING TRUST COMPANY
COMPTROLLER GLENN HEGAR. CHAIRMAN

7S A
S Participant Statement
TYLER COUNTY U*
JAIL &S 25705 Statement Period 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022
ATTN LEANN MONK i~ 2

PO BOX 2070
WOODVILLE TX 75979-2070

TexPool Update

Page 1of 2

1-866-TEX-POOL
000079469
000024230

Customer Service
Location ID
Investor ID

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com.

our portfolio managers and strategists hy

TexPool Summary
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average
Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance
TexPool Prime $282.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.35 $282.58 $282.26
Total Dollar Value $282.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.35 $282.58
Portfolio Value
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value
Pool Name Pool/Account (07/01/2022) (07/31/2022) (07/31/2022) (07/31/2022)
TexPool Prime 590/7946900002 $282.23 $1.00 282,580 $282.58
Total Dollar Value $282.23 $282.58
Interest Summary
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date
Pool Name Pool/Account Interest Interest
TexPool Prime 590/7946900002 $0.35 $0,92
Total $0.35 $0.92
00151791
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TexPool Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenus, Suite 1150

Houston, TX 77002 ) L TEXAS @T RUST

A N mlhvmzmsmumawnu(suubs TEHS TRE&SUH\‘ SHEKEEPINU HtUS1 COMPANY
1 aa A — 2 COMITROLLER GLENN HEGAR. CHAIRMAR

¥ WY | 101
NS Participant Statement
TYLER COUNTY - 1W° 4
COUNTY OF TYLER TREASURY WS ' 22102 Statement Period 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022
ATTN LEANN MONK O . kG |-
PO BOX 2070 Al | {‘ / Page 1of 2
WOODVILLE TX 75979-2070 \UA{ C
[ Customer Service  1-866-TEX-POOL
Location ID 000079469
Investor ID 000022991

TexPool Update

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com.

TexPool Summary
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average
Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance
TexPool Prime 3267 .86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.34 $268.20 $267.89
Total Dollar Value $267.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.34 $268.20
Portfolio Value
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value
Pool Name Pool/Account (07/01/2022) (07/31/2022) (07/31/2022) (07/31/2022)
TexPool Prime 590/7946900001 $267.86 $1.00 268.200 $268.20
Total Dollar Value $267.86 $268.20
Interest Summary
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date
Pool Name Pool/Account Interest Interest
TexPool Prime 590/7946900001 $0.34 $0.90
Total 50.34 $0.90
00151791
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Skip Navigation

NETXINVESTOR° for FINANCIAL NORTHEASTERNSECURITIES INC clearing through Pershing LLC.

; Last Login: Aug 04, 2022 9:59 AM (ET)
Overview

Overview
The overview page gives you quick access to balance summary of your accounts, your holdings composition summary, and
other portfolio related data. Use the Account/Group View to filter the account selection displayed on this page.

Page Contents

Select an Account or Group to View
Balance Summary by Account
Holdings Composition by Asset Class
Portfolio Movers

History

Select an Account or Group to View

QRT004921 InUSD

Back to Page Content:

Balance Summary by Account

Summary As of 5:47 PM ET 09/07/2022

TOTAL VALUE UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS

QRT004921 61,256.69 -1,949.22 (-3.08%.

‘Unrealized Gain/Loss value 1s based on posiiions and quotes as of previous close.

Back to Page Content:

Holdings Composition by Asset Class

ASSET CLASS CURRENT VALUE PERCENT OF TOTAL
CASH, MONEY FUNDS, BANK DEPOSITS 61,256.69 100.00% _
Total Current Account Value +61,256.69
Total Market Value Change 0.00% 0.00

Back to Page Content:

I Strongest Performers

COMPANY

TODAY'S CHANGE (%)

No data available for Strongest Movers.

Weakest Performers
COMPANY

TODAY'S CHANGE (%)



COMPANY

No data available for Weakest Movers.

Portfolio Movers securities are derived from the top 20 holdings based on current market value.

As of 5:47 PM ET 08/07/2022

TODAY'S CHANGE (%)

Quotes at least 15 min delayes

Back to Page Content:

History

DATE SECURITY ID DESCRIPTION

04/27/2022 38149MG31 BOND INTEREST RECEIVED 38149MG31
03/31/2022 59013KGX8 SECURITY REDEEMED ** 59013KGX8
03/31/2022 uUsD999997 ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION

03/30/2022 59013KGX8 BOND INTEREST RECEIVED 59013KGX8
03/11/2022 UsSDY99997 ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION

NET AMOUN1

125.6!

63,000.01

-63,000.01

80.2t

-64,004.9(

Back to Page Content:

For valuation, delayed quotes using the last price are used for domestic equities and options only. Pricing of other positions is as of the previous day's

close or the most recently available price. If an equity security has not traded today, the valuation is based on the best bid price from the previous business

day. The current bid or ask may be different from the price displayed. Securities pricing may vary from actual liquidation value.

Prices shown should only be used as a general guide to portfolio value. Your printed confirmations and statements are the official records of your account.

The value of any non-dollar denominated holding used is first converted in to a U.S. Dollar Equivalent (USDE) amount. The USDE amount is calculated by

multiplying the previous day's closing price for the holding in its native currency by the previous day's closing spot (conversion) rate from sources deemed

to be reliable. If the previous day's closing price is not available, then the most recent closing price available for the holding will be used.

Prices for Mutual Funds are not updated until after market close (usually between 7PM ET and 10PM ET). Until prices are updated, Change and Change (%)

for Mutual Fund holdings are based on the difference between the prior two business days closing price. These values reflect the effect of market

fluctuations on the Market Value of a Mutual Fund. Recent Mutual Fund activity such as a purchase or sale will not affect these values, but may result in

these values not accurately reflecting the effect of market fluctuations on the account in which it is held.

Due to rounding, total asset type percentages may vary from 100.00%.

Get a copy of Adobe Reader for free

This information is provided by FINANCIAL

Asset Protection | Pershing Privac)

NORTHEASTERNSECURITIES INC through Pershing LLC, member Accessibility Statement | Margin Disclosure | Cookie Policy
FINRA, NYSE, SIPC, a subsidiary of The Bank of New York Mellon © 2022 Pershing LLC. All Rights Reserved. Click here for terms of use
Corporation.

Trademark(s) belong to their respective owner:



' Account History

|
i
24 MONTH *3739 b
| - $195,000.00
! Available $0.00
; YTD dividend $1.463.85
Account Details v
o . |
Export |
Print |
i rns cbntaining: 7 o - _ o
I e.g. AT&T, check, 5.00
| Date ¥ Description Amount Balance
| 09/01/2022 Certificate Withdrawal / Withdrawal Mailed (eff. date 09/01/2022) -$165.62 $185,000.00
|
|
| 09/01/2022 Dividend / Dividend Through date: 31AUG2022 (eff. date 09/01/2022) $165.62 $195,165.62
|

B

< older

Other services

@& Go to My TurboTax

#® Sel text message alerts

£+ Account Preferences
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{ ) First National Bank

12 Month **2190

Last Updated: September 7, 2022 4:49 PM

Apr 1,2023 $100,081.46

Maturity Date Current Balance

Transactions  Details & Settings

DETAILS
Current Balance $100,081.46
Last Interest Paid Amount $171.92
Previous year-to-date interest amount $501.78
Maturity Date Apr 1, 2023

Account Number

SETTINGS

Online Display Name

12Month &

Visibility on Home @

Good Evening, LEANN MONK

Interest Rate
Last Interest Paid Date
Year-to-date interest amount

Accrued Interest

0.70%
Jul 1, 2022
$670.96
$130.52
5012190



() First National Bank

12 Month **3277

Last Updated: September 7, 2022 4;49 PM

Sep 26, 2022 $147,757.30

Maturity Date Current Balance

Transactions  Details & Settings

DETAILS
Current Balance $147,757.30
Last Interest Paid Amount $260.70
Previous year-to-date interest amount $1,358.96
Maturity Date Sep 26, 2022

Account Number

SETTINGS

Online Display Name

12 Month ¢

Visibility on Home C?)

Good Evening, LEANN MONK

Interest Rate
Last Interest Paid Date
Year-to-date interest amount

Accrued Interest

0.70%

Jun 26, 2022

$515.73

$206.86
103277

placs
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Tyler County, TX

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue
010-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
010-31001 AD VAL .5619
010-31004 HALF CENT SALES TAX(TAX ALLOC)
010-31008 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES
010-31020 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM
010-31030 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX
010-31147 SCHOOL TAX COLLECTION FEES
010-31150 SHERIFF FEES
010-31152 SHERIFF TRANSPORT FEES
010-31153 STATE COMPTROLLER FEES
010-31155 TITLES
010-31157 EXCESS PROCEEDS
010-31201 STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENTS
010-31400 TAC CHAPTER 19 FUNDS
010-32000 AD VALOREM FEES
010-32102 ALCOHOL LICENSE PERMIT/FEES
010-32103 AUTO REGISTRATION FEES
010-32111 CONSTABLE FEES
010-32118 PROBATE JUDICIAL EDUCATION FEES
010-32125 FAMILY PROTECTION FEES
010-32127 FLOODPLAIN PERMIT FEE
010-32129 INDIGENT CIVIL LEGAL SERV FEES
010-32130 INMATE TELEPHONE COMMISSIONS
010-32131 JURY FEES/REIMBURSEMENTS
010-32132 RENTAL FEES COLLECTED
010-32133 GROSS WEIGHT AXEL PAYMENTS/STATE
010-32499 COURT COST SERVICE FEES
010-32501 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE | FEES
010-32502 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE Il FEES
010-32503 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE IIl FEES
010-32504 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE IV FEES
010-32516 COUNTY CLERK FEES
010-32517 COUNTY CLERK FINES
010-32519 DISTRICT CLERK FEES
010-32522 DISTRICT CLERK FINES
010-32531 E-FILE COUNTY CLERK FEES
010-32532 E-FILE DISTRICT CLERK FEES
010-32533 E-FILE JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES
010-32534 TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION JP FE
010-32535 STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE FEES (STATB)
010-32536 STATE CHILDREN'S TRUST (STATE)
010-32537 JUDICIAL JUDGE'S SALARY COMPTROLLER
010-32538 NON DISCLOSURE COURT COST (NDISC)
010-32541 DISTRICT CLERK SB 42 FEES
010-32542 COUNTY CLERK SB 42 FEES
010-32543 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE SB-42 FEES
010-32544 (VRC) VISUAL RECORDING FEE - COUNTY C
010-32545 LOCAL - .P's & CO. & DIST. CLERK
010-32551 LOCAL-CO. & DIST. CONSOLIDATED CIVILF
010-34803 EMS TRAUMA FUND FEES-STATE-EMS TRA
010-34849 DIST CLERK FEES-STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREV

Original
Total Budget

649,744.97
7,359,980.00
600,000.00
65,000.00
230,000.00
1,500.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
100.00
9,000.00
12,000.00
1,000.00
25,000.00
100.00
300,000.00
100.00
85,000.00
1,000.00
400.00
1,500.00
325.00
3,000.00
100.00
10,000.00
0.00
17,549.00
0.00
80,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
150,000.00
20,000.00
80,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
100.00
100.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Current
Total Budget

728,744.97
7,359,980.00
600,000.00
65,000.00
230,000.00
1,500.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
100.00
9,000.00
12,000.00
1,000.00
25,000.00
100.00
300,000.00
100.00
85,000.00
1,000.00
400.00
1,500.00
325.00
3,000.00
100.00
10,000.00
0.00
17,549.00
0.00
80,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
150,000.00
20,000.00
80,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
100.00
100.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Period Ending: 08/31/2022

MTD Activity

0.00
0.00
106,343.42
0.00
82,530.54
327.26
2,934.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
965.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
44,732.89
0.00
4,437.55
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,770.00
5,645.00
0.00
0.00
6,087.56
2,322.78
210.39
615.17
0.00
0.00
5,811.00
520.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15,466.66
0.00
10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,241.84
594.00
0.00
0.00

YTD Activity

0.00
6,564,685.12
702,066.01
72,395.18
226,464.03
3,863.53
37,180.39
8,680.24
0.00

0.00
8,595.00
5,446.07
0.00

0.00
326,397.87
0.00
56,123.26
0.00
85.00
150.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
8,234.00
26,102.50
0.00
3,839.56
41,187.81
11,835.89
7,610.68
2,863.12
33,431.54
2,708.50
47,763.04
15,211.42
0.00

0.00

0.00
27.52
0.00

0.00
26,816.66
0.00
35.00
60.00
35.00
21.87
6,972.60
5,632.18
35.00
19.50

Budget
Remaining

728,744.97
795,294.88
-102,066.01
-7,399.18
3,535.97
-2,363.53
-7,180.39
11,319.76
100.00
9,000.00
3,405.00
-4,446.07
25,000.00
100.00
-26,397.87
100.00
28,876.74
1,000.00
315.00
1,350.00
325.00
3,000.00
100.00
1,766.00
-26,102.50
17,549.00
-3,839.56
38,812.19
-3,835.89
380.32
5,136.88
116,568.46
17,291.50
32,236.96
14,788.58
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
1,972.48
1,000.00
1,000.00
-25,816.66
1,000.00
965.00
940,00
65.00
78.13
-6,972.60
-5,632.18
-35.00
-19.50

9/8/2022 3:36:57 PM



Income Statement

010-34853 DIST CLERK CIVIL FEES-STATE-JUDICIAL SUP
010-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

010-35101 Certificates of Deposit - Redeemed
010-35102 INTEREST FNB INVESTMENTS

010-35104 INTEREST TEXAS CLASS INVESTMENTS
010-35105 INTEREST FNB WICHITA FALLS INVESTMEN
010-35106 INTEREST EDUCATION FCU INVESTMENTS
010-35107 INTEREST NECHES FCU INVESTMENTS
010-35108 FINANCIAL NORTH INTEREST ON INVESTM
010-36109 INDIGENT DEFENSE FORMULA GRANT
010-37000 REFUNDS

010-37102 REIMBURSEMENTS

010-37103 REIMBURSEMENTS/ELECTIONS
010-37104 REIMBURSEMENTS-SHERIFF DEPARTMENT
010-37105 REIMB. INSURANCE CLAIMS

010-37111 VINE/SAVNS REIMBURSEMENT
010-37112 REIMBURSEMENT - ANIMAL CONTROL
010-38100 CDA SALARY SUPPLEMENTS

010-38104 DONATIONS FOR VETERANS SERVICE
010-38107 REIMBURSEMENTS-HOSPITALIZATION
010-38111 DONATIONS

010-38113 OTHER INCOME

010-38115 SALE OF SHERIFF'S CARS

010-38116 SHERIFF SALES

010-38119 UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

010-38120 UNUSED JURY MONEY

010-39006 TRANSFER FROM VAW SPEC PROS
010-39010 TRANSFER FROM STATE COSTS
010-39019 TRANSFER FROM CDA STATE APPROPRIATI

Revenue Total:

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND Total:

Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE

Revenue
020-31000 ADVAL-.2178
020-31009 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES
020-31020 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM
020-32222 MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION
020-32517 COUNTY CLERK FINES
020-32522 DISTRICT CLERK FINES
020-38150 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION
020-39009 SPECIAL AUTO TAX

Revenue Total:

Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE Total:

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE |

Revenue
021-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
021-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
021-37000 REFUNDS
021-359000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND
021-35003 TRANSFER FROM GEN R&B
021-39004 TRANSFER FROM R&B, PCT 2
021-39005 TRANSFER FROM R&B, PCT 4
021-35015 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE #3

Revenue Total:

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total:

For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Period Ending: 08/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 80.00 1,828.00 -1,828.00
23,000.00 23,000.00 1,925.60 24,617.45 -1,617.45
617.53 617.53 0.00 0.00 617.53
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 8,384.29 12,792.04 -11,792.04
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 165.62 1,148.64 -148.64
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 4.90 995.10
20,000.00 20,000.00 25,453.00 25,453.00 -5,453.00
45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 7,502.85 37,497.15
20,000.00 20,000.00 5,580.31 10,014.90 9,985.10
12,000.00 12,000.00 3,836.44 3,836.44 8,163.56
100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 5,359.88 94,640.12
100.00 100.00 0.00 3,244 .81 -3,144.81
14,000.00 14,000.00 3,993.16 7,981.02 6,018.98
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 1,250.00 18,750.00
0.00 0.00 50.00 589.00 -589.00
4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 34,000.00 -33,900.00
20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 85.95 19,914.05
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 34,876.00 76,210.00 -75,210.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 171.00 4,528.00 472.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 57,781.22 -56,781.22
10,145,616.50 10,224,616.50 371,081.68 8,531,307.19 1,693,309.31
10,145,616.50 10,224,616.50 371,081.68 8,531,307.19
2,478,870.00 2,478,870.00 0.00 2,427,675.19 51,194.81
850.00 850.00 0.00 577.45 272.55
73,000.00 73,000.00 29,997.97 82,139.43 -9,139.43
360,000.00 360,000.00 0.00 322,861.75 37,138.25
7,009.00 7,009.00 0.00 1,805.67 5,203.33
20,000.00 20,000.00 347.20 10,140.95 9,859.05
22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00
150,000.00 150,000.00 14,070.00 152,242.47 -2,242.47
3,111,729.00 3,111,729.00 44,415.17 2,997,442.91 114,286.09
3,111,729.00 3,111,729.00 44,415.17 2,997,442.91
27,847.65 195,326.02 0.00 0.00 195,326.02
1,800.00 1,800.00 285.99 1,771.19 28.81
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
51,200.00 51,200.00 0.00 51,200.00 0.00
686,018.00 686,018.00 9,461.20 638,508.05 47,509.95
19,040.00 19,040.00 1,586.61 12,692.88 6,347.12
0.00 16,978.38 0.00 0.00 16,978.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 9,674.11 -9,674.11
786,005.65 970,462.40 11,337.80 713,846.23 256,616.17
786,005.65 970,462.40 11,337.80 713,846.23

9/8/2022 3:36:57 PM



Income Statement

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II

Revenue
022-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
022-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
022-37000 REFUNDS
022-37100 FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS
022-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND
022-39003 TRANSFER FROM GEN R&B
022-39014 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE #1
022-39020 TRANSFER FROM COUNTY WIDE RIGHT OF
022-39200 SALE OF EQUIPMENT/SCARP METAL

Revenue Total:

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il Total:

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il

Revenue
023-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
023-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
023-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND
023-35003 TRANSFER FROM GEN R&B
023-39005 TRANSFER FROM R&B, PCT 4
023-39200 SALE OF EQUIPMENT & SCRAP METAL

Revenue Total:

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Ill Total:

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV

Revenue
024-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
024-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
024-35105 INTEREST FNB WICHITA FALLS INVESTMEN
024-37000 REFUNDS
024-37102 REIMBURSEMENTS
024-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND
024-39003 TRANSFER FROM GEN R&B

Revenue Total:

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total:

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT

Revenue
025-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
025-32101 AIRPORT FEES/RENTAL
025-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
025-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total:

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND

Revenue
026-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
026-31145 RODEO ARENA FEES
026-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
026-35000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total:

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Revenue
028-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Period Ending: 08/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
121,767.29 121,767.29 0.00 0.00 121,767.29
1,200.00 1,200.00 93.05 552.33 647.67
150.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
105,000.00 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00
51,200.00 51,200.00 0.00 51,200.00 0.00
704,539.01 704,539.01 10,360.03 699,166.70 5;372.31
0.00 0.00 115,000.00 115,000.00 -115,000.00
0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 -30,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 28,868.30 -28,868.30
983,856.30 983,856.30 155,453.08 924,787.33 59,068.97
983,856.30 983,856.30 155,453.08 924,787.33
216,359.05 216,359.05 0.00 0.00 216,359.05
1,500.00 1,500.00 315.80 1,882.45 -382.45
51,200.00 51,200.00 0.00 51,200.00 0.00
903,157.55 903,157.55 12,891.20 869,986.88 33,170.67
22,108.00 22,108.00 1,609.54 12,876.32 9,231.68
0.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 -1,200.00
1,194,324.60 1,194,324.60 16,016.54 937,145.65 257,178.95
1,194,324.60 1,194,324.60 16,016.54 937,145.65
252,699.07 252,699.07 0.00 0.00 252,699.07
1,200.00 1,200.00 358.71 2,597.56 -1,397.56
0.00 0.00 673.93 912.70 -912.70
0.00 0.00 1,043.61 1,043.61 -1,043.61
0.00 0.00 0.00 251.86 -251.86
51,200.00 51,200.00 0.00 51,200.00 0.00
818,014.44 818,014.44 11,702.74 789,781.28 28,233.16
1,123,113.51 1,123,113.51 13,778.99 845,787.01 277,326.50
1,123,113.51 1,123,113.51 13,778.99 845,787.01
11,584.00 11,584.00 0.00 0.00 11,584.00
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,255.00 245.00
250.00 250.00 -1.41 4,07 245.93
12,000.00 12,000.00 2,524.64 14,524.64 -2,524.64
25,334.00 25,334.00 2,523.23 15,783.71 9,550.29
25,334.00 25,334.00 2,523.23 15,783.71
18,412.00 18,412.00 0.00 0.00 18,412.00
2,300.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00
30.00 30.00 16.61 80.03 -50.03
20,200.00 20,200.00 0.00 20,200.00 0.00
40,942.00 40,942.00 16.61 20,280.03 20,661.97
40,942.00 40,942.00 16.61 20,280.03
100.00 100.00 36.88 163.02 -63.02




Income Statement

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total:

Fund: 029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND
Revenue

029-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL

Revenue Total:

Fund: 029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND Total:

Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP

Revenue
030-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
030-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP Total:

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP

Revenue
031-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
031-31143 RECORD ARCHIVE FEES
031-32134 DIGITIZED PRESERVATION FOR COURT REC
031-32524 COUNTY CLERK FEES (RMP)

031-32539
031-35100
031-35105

CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVE FEES (ARCHV)
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
INTEREST FNB WICHITA FALLS INVESTMEN

Revenue Total:

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total:

Fund: 032 - C D A FORFEITURE

Revenue
032-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
032-32529 DIST. ATTY FORFEITURES AWARDED
032-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 032 - C D A FORFEITURE Total:

Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE
Revenue

033-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE

Revenue Total:

Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE Total:

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP

Revenue
034-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
034-32519 DISTRICT CLERK FEES
034-32526 DIST CLK CRIMINAL ARCHIVE FEE
034-32530 DISTRICT CLERK ARCHIVE FEE
034-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP Total:

Fund: 035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING
Revenue

035-31301 ARPA FUNDING

Revenue Total:

Fund: 035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING Total:

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenue

036-32517 COUNTY CLERK FINES

For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Period Ending: 08/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00
10,600.00 10,600.00 36.88 10,663.02 -63.02
10,600.00 10,600.00 36.88 10,663.02
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
48,492.00 48,492.00 0.00 0.00 48,492.00
100.00 100.00 27.76 132.23 -32.23
48,592.00 48,592.00 27.76 132.23 48,459.77
48,592.00 48,592.00 27.76 132.23
234,703.00 234,703.00 0.00 0.00 234,703.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 7,977.00 -7,977.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 -200.00
50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 7,775.00 42,225.00
50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
600.00 600.00 51.57 1,530.45 -930.45
0.00 0.00 1,143.31 1,548.49 -1,548.49
335,303.00 335,303.00 1,194.88 19,030.94 316,272.06
335,303.00 335,303.00 1,194.88 19,030.94
15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
0.00 0.00 5.13 24.46 -24.46
15,020.00 15,020.00 5.13 24.46 14,995.54
15,020.00 15,020.00 5.13 24.46
5,900.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 5,900.00
5,900.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 5,900.00
5,900.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00
2,030.00 2,030.00 0.00 0.00 2,030.00
0.00 0.00 520.00 2,450.00 -2,450.00
1,650.00 1,650.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00
1,320.00 1,320.00 10.00 245.00 1,075.00
0.00 0.00 3.56 13.38 -13.38
5,000.00 5,000.00 533.56 2,708.38 2,291.62
5,000.00 5,000.00 533.56 2,708.38
0.00 2,104,766.00 0.00 2,104,766.00 0.00
0.00 2,104,766.00 0.00 2,104,766.00 0.00
0.00 2,104,766.00 0.00 2,104,766.00
2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 400.00 2,100.00




Income Statement

036-32522 DISTRICT CLERK FINES
036-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
036-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL
Revenue Total:
Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total:
Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER
Revenue
037-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total:

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRI
Revenue
039-39300 LOAN PROCEEDS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Total:

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES

Revenue
041-31142 PEACE OFFICER FEES
041-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES Total:

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING

Revenue
043-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
043-31020 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM
043-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
043-35103 INTEREST TEX POOL INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total:

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

Revenue
044-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
044-30403 ESTIMATED CARRYOVER
044-32112 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEES
044-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
044-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total:

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP

Revenue
045-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
045-32527 DIST. & CO. CLERK FEES
045-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP Total:

Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB

Revenue
047-30404 PARTIAL CARRYOVER
047-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
047-35105 INTEREST FNB WICHITA FALLS INVESTMEN

Revenue Total:

Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB Total:

For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Period Ending: 08/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
5,000.00 5,000.00 560.00 4,765.00 235.00
100.00 100.00 43.67 194.52 -94.52
25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
32,600.00 32,600.00 603.67 30,359.52 2,240.48
32,600.00 32,600.00 603.67 30,359.52
0.00 0.00 180.39 859.35 -859.35
0.00 0.00 180.39 859.35 -859.35
0.00 0.00 180.39 859.35
0.00 0.00 557.50 4,566.50 -4,566.50
0.00 0.00 557.50 4,566.50 -4,566.50
0.00 0.00 557.50 4,566.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 9,089.20 -9,089.20
0.00 0.00 55.56 259.13 -259.13
0.00 0.00 55.56 9,348.33 -9,348.33
0.00 0.00 55.56 9,348.33
100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 143.85 856.15
1,500.00 1,500.00 133.57 848.34 651.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.62 -0.62
102,500.00 102,500.00 133.57 992.81 101,507.19
102,500.00 102,500.00 133.57 992.81
3,276.00 3,276.00 0.00 0.00 3,276.00
21,318.00 21,318.00 0.00 0.00 21,318.00
18,000.00 18,000.00 668.59 6,371.05 11,628.95
240.00 240.00 49.60 213.89 26.11
75,200.00 75,200.00 0.00 75,200.00 0.00
118,034.00 118,034.00 718.19 81,784.94 36,249.06
118,034.00 118,034.00 718.19 81,784.94
55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00
4,000.00 4,000.00 10.00 2,292.00 1,708.00
350.00 350.00 56.57 267.21 82.79
59,350.00 59,350.00 66.57 2,559.21 56,790.79
59,350.00 59,350.00 66.57 2,559.21
500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 18.37 1,573.18 -573.18
0.00 0.00 1,572.50 2,129.63 -2,129.63
501,000.00 501,000.00 1,590.87 3,702.81 497,297.19
501,000.00 501,000.00 1,590.87 3,702.81




Income Statement

For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Period Ending: 08/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF
Revenue
048-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE 800,000.00 800,000.00 0.00 0.00 800,000.00
048-31141 OTHER REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,050.00 -13,050.00
048-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 5,000.00 5,000.00 18.02 8,821.97 -3,821.97
048-35103 INTEREST TEX POOL INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 -0.60
048-35104 INTEREST TEXAS CLASS INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 -0.02
048-35105 INTEREST FNB WICHITA FALLS INVESTMEN 0.00 0.00 8,985.71 12,169.29 -12,169.29
Revenue Total: 805,000.00 805,000.00 9,003.75 34,041.88 770,958.12
Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF Total: 805,000.00 805,000.00 9,003.75 34,041.88
Fund: 049 - CD A TRUST
Revenue
048-31144 RESTITUTION COLLECTED 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 1,910.67 8,089.33
Revenue Total: 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 1,910.67 8,089.33
Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST Total: 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 1,910.67
Fund: 050 - CD A FEES
Revenue
050-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE 3,963.00 3,963.00 0.00 0.00 3,963.00
050-32528 DIST. ATTY FEES 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
Revenue Total: 15,963.00 15,963.00 0.00 0.00 15,963.00
Fund: 050 - C D A FEES Total: 15,963.00 15,963.00 0.00 0.00
Fund: 051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND
Revenue
051-31200 STATE APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,166.66 -9,166.66
051-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 43,79 270.04 -270.04
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 43,79 9,436.70 -9,436.70
Fund: 051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 43.79 9,436.70
Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
Revenue
052-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 45.78 218.24 -218.24
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 45,78 218.24 -218.24
Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 0.00 0.00 45,78 218.24
Fund: 072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE
Revenue
072-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.53 -0.53
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.53 -0.53
Fund: 072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.53
Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
Revenue
073-32500 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 18.59 280.05 -280.05
073-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 27.36 131.69 -131.69
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 45,95 411.74 -411.74
Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 45,95 411.74
Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY
Revenue
074-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 5.59 26.62 -26.62
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 5.59 26.62 -26.62
Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY Total: 0.00 0.00 5.59 26.62
Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER
Revenue
076-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE 23,326.00 23,326.00 0.00 0.00 23,326.00
076-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 200.00 200.00 158.02 633.00 -433.00
076-38118 REIMBURSEMENT/MISC INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.18 -765.18

0/8/2022 3:36:57 PM



Income Statement For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Period Ending: 08/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
076-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 162,808.00 162,808.00 0.00 162,808.00 0.00
Revenue Total: 186,334.00 186,334.00 158.02 164,206.18 22,127.82
Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 186,334.00 186,334.00 158.02 164,206.18
Fund: 088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND
Revenue
088-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 20.25 96.47 -96.47
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 20.25 96.47 -96.47
Fund: 088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 20.25 96.47
Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER
Revenue
089-20000 BEGINNING BALANCE 438,500.00 48,500.00 0.00 0.00 48,500.00
089-31140 LEASE INCOME 3,000.00 3,000.00 125.00 1,250.00 1,750.00
089-32128 HALL RENTAL 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 150.00 1,350.00
089-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 200.00 200.00 28.41 150.61 49.39
089-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Revenue Total: 63,200.00 63,200.00 153.41 11,550.61 51,649.39
Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 63,200.00 63,200.00 153.41 11,550.61
Fund: 096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND
Revenue
096-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 5.00 23.43 -23.43
096-38105 JUROR DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 801.00 -801.00
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 5.00 824.43 -824.43
Fund: 096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 5.00 824.43
Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND
Revenue
097-32105 CHILD SAFETY FUND FEES 49,943.00 49,943.00 1,407.00 12,920.00 37,023.00
097-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 1,500.00 1,500.00 27,32 168.21 1,330.79
Revenue Total: 51,443.00 51,443.00 1,434.32 13,089.21 38,353.79
Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND Total: 51,443.00 51,443.00 1,434.32 13,089.21
Fund: 101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP
Revenue
101-31148 SCIG FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 340.00 -340.00
101-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 15.34 72.96 -72.86
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 15.34 412.96 -412.96
Fund: 101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP Total: 0.00 0.00 15.34 412.96
Fund: 103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND
Revenue
103-32107 CIVIL TECHNOLOGY FEE 0.00 0.00 20.00 462.90 -462.90
103-32113 CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.00 -52.00
103-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 19.14 90.89 -90.89
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 39.14 605.79 -605.79
Fund: 103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 39.14 605.79
Fund: 104 - Harvey Round 1 (CDBG) 20-065-087-C248
Revenue
104-36108 GRANT FUNDING 0.00 0.00 3,430.12 184,390.34 -184,390.34
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 3,430.12 184,390.34 -184,390.34
Fund: 104 - Harvey Round 1 (CDBG) 20-065-087-C248 Total: 0.00 0.00 3,430.12 184,390.34
Fund: 107 - CDBG LOCAL BUYOUT/AQUISITION PROGRAM
Revenue
107-36112 CDBG BUYOUT GRANT FUNDING 0.00 0.00 150,719.25 150,719.25 -150,719.25
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 150,719.25 150,719.25 -150,719.25

Fund: 107 - CDBG LOCAL BUYOUT/AQUISITION PROGRAM Total: 0.00 0.00 150,719.25 150,719.25
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Income Statement

For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Period Ending: 08/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION
Revenue
111-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE 425,000.00 425,000.00 0.00 0.00 425,000.00
111-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00
Revenue Total: 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 425,000.00
Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Total: 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 75,000.00
Fund: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES
Revenue
112-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00
Revenue Total: 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00
Fund: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES Total: 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00
Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION
Revenue
113-32100 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,585.76 -1,585.76
113-32106 CIVIL FEES 0.00 0.00 360.00 810.00 -810.00
113-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 32.82 153.70 -153.70
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 392.82 2,549.46 -2,549.46
Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION Total: 0.00 0.00 392.82 2,549.46
Total Surplus (Deficit): 20,288,260.56 22,656,483.31 785,840.27 17,918,869.64

9/8/2022 3:36:57 PM



Income Statement

Account Type

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND
Revenue
Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND Total:
Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE
Revenue
Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE Total:
Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE |
Ravenue
Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total:
Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II
Revenue
Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il Total:
Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Wl
Revenue
Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il Total:
Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV
Revenue
Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE |V Tota!:
Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT
Revenue
Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total:
Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEQ ARENA/FAIRGRND
Revenue
Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEQ ARENA/FAIRGRND Total:
Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Revenue
Fund; 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total:
Fund: 029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND
Revenue
Fund: 029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND Total:
Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP
Revenue
Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP Total:
Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP
Revenue
Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total:
Fund: 032 - CD A FORFEITURE
Revenue
Fund: 032 - C D A FORFEITURE Total:
Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE
Revenue
Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE Total:
Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP
Revenue
Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP Total:
Fund: 035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING
Revenue
Fund: 035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING Total:
Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenue
Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total:

For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Period Ending: 08/31/2022
Group Summary

Criginal Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget ~ MTD Activity YTD Activity Remalning
10,145,616.50 10,224,616.50 371,081,68  8,531,307.19 1,693,309.31
10,145,616.50  10,224,616.50 371,081.68  8,531,307.19 1,693,309.31
3,111,729.00  3,111,729.C0 44,415.17  2,997,442.91 114,286.09
3,111,729.00 3,111,729.00 44,415.17 2,997,442.91 114,286.02
786,005.65 970,462.40 11,337.80 713,846.23 256,616.17
786,005.65 970,462.40 11,337.80 713,846.23 256,616.17
583,856.30 983,856.30 155,453.08 924,787.33 59,068.97
983,856.30 983,856.30 155,453,08 924,787.33 59,068.97
1,194,324.60  1,184,324.60 16,016.54 937,145.65 257,178.95
1,194,324.60 1,194,324.60 16,016.54 937,145.65 257,178.95
1,123,113.51 1,123,113.51 13,778.99 845,787.01 277,326,50
1,123,113.51 1,123,113.51 13,778.99 845,787.01 277,326.50
25,334.00 25,334.00 2,523.23 15,783.71 9,550,29
25,334.00 25,334.00 2,523.23 15,783.71 9,550.29
40,942.00 40,942.00 16.61 20,280.03 20,661.97
40,942.00 40,942.00 16.61 20,280.03 20,661.97
10,600.00 10,600.00 36.88 10,663.02 -63.02
10,600.00 10,600.00 36.88 10,663.02 -63,02
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
48,592.00 48,592.00 27.76 132.23 48,455.77
48,592.00 48,592.00 27.76 132.23 48,459.77
335,303.00 335,308.00 1,194.88 19,030.94 316,272.06
335,303.00 335,303.00 1,194.88 19,030.94 316,272.06
15,020.00 15,020.00 5.13 24.46 14,995.54
15,020.00 15,020.00 5,13 24.46 14,995.54
5,900.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 5,900.00
5,900.00 5,900.00 0,00 0.00 5,900.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 533.56 2,708.38 2,291.62
5,000.00 5,000.00 533.56 2,708.38 2,291.62
0,00  2,104,766.00 0.00  2,104,766.00 0.00

0.00  2,104,766.00 0.00  2,104,766.00 0.00
32,600.00 32,600.00 603.67 30,359.52 2,240.48
32,600.00 32,600.00 603.67 30,359.52 2,240,438

9/8/2022 3:36:57 PM
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Income Statement

Account Type

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER
Revenus
Fund: 037 - T C COLEECTION CENTER Total:
Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ
Revenue
Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Total:

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES
Revenue
Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES Total:
Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING
Revenue
Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Tatal:

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY
Revenue
Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total:
Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP
Revenus
Fund; 045 - COUNTY-RMP Total:
Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WI|DE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUINDB
Revenue
Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB Total;
Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF
Revenue
Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF Total:
Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST
Revenue
Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST Tetal:
Fund: 050 -~ C D A FEES
Revenue
Fund: 050 - CD A FEES Total:
Fund: 051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND
Revenue
Fund: 051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND Total:
Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
Revenue
Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total:
Fund: 072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE
Revenue
Fund: 072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE Total:
Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
Revenue
Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total:
Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY
Revenue
Fund: 074 - HOVIELAND SECURITY Total:
Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER
Revenue
Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total:

Fund: 088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND
Revenue
Fund: 088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND Total:
Fund; 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER
Revenue

For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Perlod Ending: 08/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget  MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 180.39 859.35 -859.35

0.00 0.00 180,39 859.35 -859.35

£.00 0.00 557.50 4,566.50 -4,566.50

0.00 0.00 557.50 4,566.50 -4,566.50

0.00 0.00 55.56 9,348.33 -9,348,33

0.00 0.00 55.56 9,348.33 -9,348,33
102,500.00 102,500.00 133.57 992,81 101,507.19
102,500.00 102,500.00 133.57 992.81 101,507,19
118,034.00 118,034.00 718,19 81,784.94 36,249.06
118,034.00 118,034.00 718.19 81,784.94 36,249.06
59,350.00 59,350.00 66.57 2,559.21 56,790.79
59,350.00 59,350.00 66.57 2,559.21 56,790.79
501,000.00 501,000.00 1,590.87 3,702.81 497,297.19
501,000.00 501,000.00 1,590.87 2,702.81 497,297.19
805,000.00 805,000.00 9,003.75 34,041.88 770,958.12
805,000.00 805,000.00 9,003.75 34,041.88 770,958.12
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 1,910.67 §,089.33
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 1,910.67 8,089.33
15,963.00 15,963.00 0.00 0.00 15,963.00
15,963.00 15,963.00 0.00 0.00 15,963.00
0.00 .00 43,79 9,436.70 -9,436.70

0.00 0.00 43.79 9,436.70 -9,436.70

0.00 0.00 45,78 218,24 -218.24

0.00 0.00 45.78 218,24 -218.24

0.00 0.00 0.11 0.53 -0.53

.00 0.00 0.11 0.53 -0.53

0.00 0.00 45,95 411.74 -411.74

0.00 0.00 45,95 411.74 -411.74

0.00 0.00 5.59 26,62 -26.62

Q.00 0.00 5.59 26.62 -26.62
186,334.00 186,334.00 158.02 164,206.18 22,127.82
186,334.00 186,334.00 158.02 164,206.18 22,127.82
0.00 0.00 20.25 96,47 -96.47

0.00 0.00 20,25 96.47 -96.47
63,200.00 63,200.00 153.41 11,550.61 51,649.39

9/8/2022 3:36:57 PM
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Income Statement

Account Type
Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total:
Fund: 096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND
Revenye
Fund: 096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND Total:
Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND
Revenue
Fuind: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND Total:
Fund: 101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP
Revenue
Fund: 101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP Total:
Fund: 103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND
Revenue
Fund: 103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND Total:
Fund: 104 - Harvey Round 1 (CDBG) 20-065-087-C248
Revenue
Fungl: 104 - Harvey Round 1 {CDBG} 20-065-087-C248 Total:

Fund: 107 - CDBG LOCAL BUYOUT/AQUISITION PROGRAM
Revenue
Fund: 107 - CDBG LOCAL BUYOUT/AQUISITION PROGRAM Total:

Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION
Revenue
Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Total:
Fund: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES
Revenue
Fund;: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES Total:
Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION
Revenue
Fund; 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION Total:

Total Surplus (Deficit):

For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Period Ending: 08/31/2022

Original Current Budget

Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining

63,200.00 63,200.00 153.41 11,550.61 51,649.39

0.00 0.00 5.00 824,43 -824.43

0.00 0.00 5.00 824,43 -824.43

51,443.00 51,443.00 1,434.32 13,089.21, 38,353.79

51,443.00 51,443.00 1,434,32 13,089.21 38,353.79

0.00 0.00 15.34 412,96 -412,96

0.00 0.00 15.34 412,96 -412.96

0.00 0.00 39.14 605,78 -6505,79

0.00 0.00 39.14 605,79 -605.79

0.00 0.00 3,430.12 184,390.34 -184,390.34

0.00 0.00 3,430.12 184,390.34 -184,390.34

0.00 0.00 150,715.25 150,719.25 -150,719.25

0.00 0.00 150,719.25 150,719.25 -150,719.25

500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 425,000.00

500,000.00 500,000,00 0.00 75,000.00 425,000.00

10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00

10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 392.82 2,549.46 ~2,549.46

0.00 0.00 392.82 2,549.46 -2,549.46
20,288,260.56 22,656,483.31 785,840.27 17,918,369.64

9/8/2022 3:36:57 PM
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Income Statement

Fund

010 - GENERAL FUND

020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRID
021 - ROAD & BRIDGE |

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE I

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT
026 - TYLER CC. RODEC ARE
028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPM
028 - BENEVCLENCE FUND
030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPRO
031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP
032 - CD A FORFEITURE

033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE
034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP
035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PL
036 - LIBRARY FUND

037 - TC COLLECTION CENTE
039 - TACDBG SMALL BUSINE
041 - PEACE QFFICER SERVIC
043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKIN
044 - COURTHOUSE SECURIT
045 - COUNTY-RMP

047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-
048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER
049 - CD ATRUST

050 -CD AFEES

051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIA
052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RE
072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH
073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHN
074 - HOMELAND SECURITY
076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIO
088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND
089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRIT
096 - CHILD WELFARE BOAR
097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND
101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT Q,
103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIM
104 - Harvey Round 1 (CDBG
107 - CDBG LOCAL BUYOUT/
111 - COURTHOUSE RESTOR
112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES
113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PRO

Total Surplus (Deficit):

For Fiscal: 2022 BUDGET Pericd Ending: 08/31/2022
Fund Summary

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget  MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
10,145,626.50  10,224,615.50 371,081.68 8,531,307,19 1,693,309.31
3,111,729.00 3,111,725.00 44,415.17 2,997,442.91 114,286.09
786,005,65 §70,462.40 11,337.80 713,846,23 256,616.17
983,856.30 983,856.30 155,453.08 924,787.33 59,068.97
1,194,324.60 1,194,324.60 16,016.54 937,145.65 257,178.95
1,123,113.51 1,123,113.51 13,778.99 845,787.01 277,326.50
25,334.00 25,334.00 2,523,23 15,783.71 9,550.29
40,942.00 40,942.00 16.61 20,280.03 20,661.97
10,600.00 10,600.00 36.88 10,663.02 -63.02
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
48,582.00 48,592.00 27.76 132.23 48,459.77
335,303.00 335,303.00 1,194.88 19,030.94 316,272.06
15,020.00 15,020.00 513 24.46 14,995.54
5,900.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 5,900.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 533.56 2,708.38 2,291.62
0.00 2,104,766.00 0.00 2,104,766.00 0.00
32,600.00 32,600.00 603.67 30,359.52 2,240.48
0.00 0.00 180.39 859.35 -859.35
0.00 0.00 557.50 4,566,50 -4,566.50
0.00 6.00 5556 9,348.33 -5,348.33
102,500.00 102,500.00 133.57 992,81 101,507.19
118,034.00 118,034.00 718,19 81,784.94 36,249.06
59,350.00 59,350.00 66.57 2,559,211 56,790.79
501,000.00 501,000.00 1,590.87 3,702.81 497,297.19
805,000.00 805,00C.00 9,003.75 34,041.88 770,958.12
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 1,910.67 8,089.33
15,863.00 15,963,00 0.00 0.00 15,963.00
0.00 0.00 43,79 9,436.70 -9,436.70
0.00 0.00 45,78 218.24 -218.24
0.00 0.00 .11 0.53 -0.53
0.00 0.00 45,95 411.74 -411.74
0.00 0.00 5.59 26.62 -26.62
186,334.00 186,334.00 158.02 164,206.18 22,127.82
0,00 0.00 20,25 96.47 -96.47
63,200.00 63,200.00 153.41 11,550.61 51,649.39
0.00 0.00 5.00 824.43 -824.43
51,443.00 51,443.00 1,434.32 13,089.21 38,353.79
0.00 0.00 15,34 412.96 -412,96
0.00 0.00 36.14 605.79 -605.79
0.0 0.00 3,430.12 184,390.,34 -184,390.34
0.c0 0.00 150,719.25 150,719.25 -150,719.25
500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 425,000.00
10,500.00 10,500.00 0,00 10,500.,00 0.00
0.00 0.00 392,82 2,549,46 -2,549.46
20,288,260.56 22,656,483.31 785,840.27 17,918,860.64

9/8/2022 3:36:57 PM
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Expenses




Vendor Name

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
MASA Medical Transport Solu
AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
CITY OF WOQODVILLE
MERCER, LINDA L.

SOUR LAKE MOTOR CO., INC.
BELT HARRIS PECHACEK, LLP
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L
IGLESIAS LAW FIRM, PLLC
JASPER COUNTY TREASURER
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
MANN FURNITURE & APPLIA
CITY OF WOODVILLE

CITY OF WOODVILLE

CITY OF WOODVILLE

CITY OF WOODVILLE

CITY OF WOODVILLE
BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUDG
INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOLU
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION

Tyler County, TX

Payable Number

6/10/22-7/10/22
INVOO070576
INVOO70576
INVO070576
INVO070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INVO070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INV0070576
INVO070576
INV0070576
INVO070576
INVO070576
INVO070576
CM0008144
CMO0008146
CM0008148
INVO070590
CMO0008157
CMO0008158
CMO0008162
CM0008166
INVDO70635
INVOQ70639
00002804

1012

12148

15159

19350

2746

2ND QTR 2022
6/1/22-MAINT
6769
7/22-00001903
7/22-00002592
7/22-01024002
7/22-05119001
7/22-07152002
7/28/22-1B
74207
77016266
77090021

Post Date

08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/03/2022
08/03/2022
08/03/2022
08/03/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022

Expense Approval Report

Description (ltem)

JUNE 10,22 - JULY 10,22 - CRE
JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22
ADJUSTMENT/ONEAL, MATT
ADJUSTMENT/RICE, TRAVIS
ADJUSTMENT/RICE, TRAVIS
ADJUSTMENT/RICE, TRAVIS
ADJUSTMENT/RICE, TRAVIS
ADJUSTMENT/BLANCHETTE, J
ADJUSTMENT/GAGE, KATHRY
ADJUSTMENT/BLANCHETTE, J
LIFE INSURANCE AUGUST 202
RETIREE/LEJUNE, DANA
00002804/ANNEX 2
INV#1012/ COAUD
INV#12148/ TCSO
INV#15159/ COAUD
INV#19350/ CDA
INV#2746/COAUD

2ND QTR 2022/ COAUD
JUNETEENTH PATCH / MAINT
INV#6769/DSCLK

00001903/ COCLK
00002592/ ANNEX 2
01024002/ TAX

05119001

07152002/ COURTHOUSE & C
MILEAGE REIMB/ DETCOG
INV#74207/COAUD
1369625/ TC COMPLEX
1568864/ TAX

By Fund

Payable Dates 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022
Post Dates 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022
Payment Dates 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Account Number

010-423-42659
010-401-42111
010-401-42158
010-411-42661
010-412-42661
010-419-42100
010-421-42100
010-421-42100
010-422-42100
010-422-42659
010-422-42659
010-422-42659
010-423-42659
010-426-42659
010-426-42659
010-427-42108
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-442-42150
010-401-40150
010-401-40150
010-401-40150
010-401-40150
010-401-40150
010-401-40150
010-401-40150
010-401-40150
010-401-40150
010-401-40150
010-442-42518
010-440-42600
010-426-42413
010-401-42668
010-419-42222
010-401-42628
010-410-42354
010-442-42412
010-442-42412
010-442-42516
010-442-42518
010-442-42517
010-442-42511
010-442-42515
010-401-42233
010-440-42350
010-440-42350
010-440-42350

Amount

-450.00
36.55
1,129.70
185.00
185.00
1.06
49.88
62.26
92.94
230.00
799.95
617.55
617.55
405.60
331.20
183.27
33.94
296.99
296.99
71.99
249.99
579.98
108.24
5.39
80.97
-0.01
-7.00
-33.61
13.08
399,81
-357.86
-258.10
-5.60
2,240.34
793.42
76.99
2,266.37
2,890.55
12,271.00
3,889.47
5,895.00
17,233.91
36.00
699.95
37.90
183.71
238.08
2,018.67
493.22
75.00
1,059.00
95.19
854.34




Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUDG
RICE, TRAVIS

VERIZON WIRELESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

CITY CF WOODVILLE

CYPHER COMPUTERS
NALLEY, GARRETT CHASE
SELF, TINA

EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTON D
SERVICE BY SCOTT

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT
HOLLIER, BONNIE

HOLLIER, BONNIE
LEAL-HUDSON , RACHEL ATTY.
HOLLIER, BONNIE

HOLLIER, BONNIE
LEAL-HUDSON , RACHEL ATTY.
HOLLIER, BONNIE
LEAL-HUDSON , RACHEL ATTY.
LEAL-HUDSON , RACHEL ATTY.
HOLLIER, BONNIE
LEAL-HUDSON , RACHEL ATTY.
CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COU
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL 8 VISION
ARGUS DENTAL 8, ViSION
CCTHITA TRIBAL CHILD SUPPO
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT §
MASA Medical Transpart Solu
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
QFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION CF COU
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
GOVERNMENT FORMS AND S
SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC
SCOTT MERRIMAN, INC.
ENTERGY

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

Payable Number

8/4/22)B
8/4/22TR
9911220084
DA252
FY2022-2023
INVH0002461
25616

8/10/22-8/12/22 TS
8/10/22-8/12/22 TS

7/31/22-TCSO-A
INV0070791
20-90SEP
24,886/IULY
24698/1ULY
24698/IUNE
25,520/JULY
25,605/IULY
25,827/JULY
25322/JULY
25849/1ULY
26,006-JUNE
26,034/JULY
26006-JULY
8/9/221C
INV0070758
INVC070759
INVC070760
INV0070761
INV0070762
INV0070763
INVO070764
INVOO70765
INVO070766
INVOO70767
INVOQ70768
INVOO70769
INVO070770
INVOD70771
INVOC70772
INVO070773
INV0070776
INVOO070777
INVO070778
INVO070779
INVO070780
INV007C781
INV007C782
INV0070783
INV0Q70784
INV0Q70785
INV0070786
INV0O70787
025-387389
0335332
050430
070016
10016668219
10016668220
10016668226
10016668244

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Post Date

08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/06/2022
08/08/2022
08/08/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/20722
08/12/2022
08/12/2022

Descriptton {Item)

REIMB FOR SPOUSE INS/COA
INSURANCE REIMB/ COAUD
2033-00002/ P4
INV#DA252/ CDA

FOOD PERMIT

CO OFFICES / 0002461

PER DIEM / CRIMES AGAINST
MILEAGE / PER DIEM - COURT
REGIS/ SELF, TINA
PLUMBING REPAIRS @ JAIL
PAYROLL TRANSFER

CAUSE NO.20-90

CAUSE NO. 24,886

CAUSE NO. 24698

CAUSE NO. 24698

CAUSE NO. 25,520

CAUSE NO, 25,695

CAUSE NO. 25,927

CAUSE NO. 25322

CAUSE NO. 25849

CAUSE NO., 26,006

CAUSE NO. 26,034

CAUSE NO. 26006

REIMB. FOR REGIS./V.G. YOUN
AFLAC-LIFE

AFLAC-RIDER

AFLAC-SPEVNT

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer
AFLAC-Hospital

AFLAC-LIFE

Argus (Afla)c Dental

ARGUS (AFLAC) DENTAL -LON
ARGUS DENTAL

CS - Benson Cegbill TCSU Case
Deferred Comp

MASA Medical Transportation
NEW YORK LIFE

TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Vision Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employea
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County Property Tax
Tylar County, TX Retirement
cs

FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment
41637/COAUD
INV#0335332/COCLK
INV#050430/ TCSO
INV#070016/ CDA
133941435/ COCLK
133941435/ COCLK
133941435/ VENDORS
133941435/ TCSO

Account Numher Amount
010-401-40150 363.46
010-401-40150 53.69
010-414-42500 32,18
010-440-42353 65.00
010-427-42157 240.00
010-440-42353 560.00
010-426-42659 200.00
010-411-42661, bed.70
D10-411-42661 110.55
010-442-42411 1,290.52
010-29999 98,518.91
C10-415-42634 250.00
010-408-42637 243.75
010-408-42637 1,137.50
010-408-42637 2,775.00
010-408-42634 56.25
(10-408-42637 393.75
(11.0-408-42637 337.50
(10-408-42637 75.00
C10-408-42637 420.00
010-408-42637 285.00
010-408-42637 393.75
010-408-42637 307.50
010-420-42659 450.00
010-21330 103.74
010-21330 10.21
010-21330 430.58
010-21330 314,11
010-21330 746,25
010-21330 06,99
010-21330 767.86
010-21330 248,49
010-21330 385.66
010-21330 775.18
010-21330 204,37
010-21330 51.13
010-21300 325.66
010-21300 187.50
010-21360 274.25
010-21300 628.72
010-21310 358.89
010-21310 108.69
010-21310 230.69
010-21310 28,728.08
010-21310 4,035.51
010-21300 100.00
010-21320 20,652.43
010-21300 292,27
010-21300 16,068,650
010-21300 9,283.10
010-21300 3,757.96
010-21340 377.18
010-440-42353 23,706,91
010-402-42100 1,108.13
010-426-42500 673.00
010-415-42100 441.00
010-442-42516 28.43
010-442-42516 1,000.83
010-442-42515 17.65
010-442-42511 113.86
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Expense Approval Repart
Vendor Name

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
DELL MARKETING L.P.

BEN E.KEITH FOODS

SOUR LAKE MOTOR €Q., INC.
PHILLIPS, BOBBY L.

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT
LAKEWAY TIRE 8 SERVICE-JAS

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STAT

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L

TDCAA

SPENCER, JAMES P. I
SPENCER, JAMES P. Il

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CCRPORATICN

QUILL CORPORATICN

QUILL CORPQRATICN

QUILL CORPQRATION

QUILL CORPQORATION

QUILL CORPQRATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPCGRATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION
INDOFF QFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF QOFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF QFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF QFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDCFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDCFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDGFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF GFFICE SUPPLIES
QUILL CORPORATION

A-1 WRECKER SERVICE - REBE
SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

COLUMN, PBC

COLUMN, PBC

COLUMN, PBC

DIRECT SOLUTICNS

MANN FURNITURE & APPLIA
JASPER COUNTY

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
BENTON, SHANNON DALE
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Datas: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Payahle Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
10016668246 08/12/2022 133941435/ COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 1,941.08
10016668247 08/12/2022 133941435/ TCSO 010-442-4251,1 17.76
10016668248 08/12/2022 133941435/ TCSO 010-442-4251.1 3,709.74
10016668298 08/12/2022 133941435/ TAX 010-442-42517 54721
100400854605 08/12/2022 410283/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42412 2,815.68
10604423773 08/12/2022 6789522/ TCSO 010-440-42101 2,069.12
11130357 08/12/2022 710155/ TCSO 010-427-42157 5,742,99
12615 08/12/2022 INVH#12615/ TCSO 010-425-42413 1,111.93
13781PDB 08/12/2022 CAUSE NO 13781 010-408-42634 675.00
13834CH 08/12/2022 CAUSE NO 13834 010-408-42634 450.00
148248 08/12/2022 JULY 22/ MAINT 010-442-42413 7.00
2016935 08/12/2022 17460025764003/ COCLK 010-402-42500 131.76
20328 08/12/2022 INV#20328/ JP3 010-401-42643 4,800.00
206177 08/12/2022 REGIS/ NASH , PAULA 010-419-42659 350.00
20-68KLU 08/12/2022 CAUSE NO 20-68 010-415-42634 250.00
21-1 BBB 08/12/2022 CAUSE NO 21-1 010-415-42634 250.00
26163387 08/12/2022 3887587/ CDA 010-419-42100 1858
26171926 08/12/2022 3887587/ CDA 010-419-42100 114.74
26204286 08/12/2022 6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 27.78
26236754 08/12/2022 6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 78.38
26386523 08/12/2022 6076298/ TAX 010-420-42100 27.78
26386960 08/12/2022 6076298/TAX 010-440-42101 402,95
26387104 08/12/2022 6076298/ TAX Q010-420-42100 41.99
26415375 08/12/2022 6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 11.20
26424839 08/12/2022 6076298/TAX 010-440-42101 38.46
26506779 08/12/2022 3887587/CDA 010-440-42101 677.94
26506789 08/12/2022 3887587/CDA 010-440-42101 54.99
26518426 08/12/2022 3887587/ CDA 010-440-42101 329.94
2653627 08/12/2022 3420103/ COCLK 010-402-42100 292,25
26585454 08/12/2022 3887587/ CDA 010-440-42101 109.98
26647547 08/12/2022 3887587/ CDA 010-440-42101 116.97
26676339 08/12/2022 3887587/ CDA 010-440-42101 187.96
26687212 08/12/2022 7308806/ EOC- AGRI LIFE 010-440-42101 297.97
26775853 08/12/2022 5421407/ DPS 010-430-42100 40.65
3575122 08/12/2022 183747/MAINT 010-440-42101 195.80
3575122 08/12/2022 183747/MAINT 010-442-42106 115.80
3582224 08/12/2022 183747/ MAINT 010-442-42106 39.90
3583554 08/12/2022 183747/ MAINT 010-442-42106 135.26
3583838 08/12/2022 183747/MAINT 010-442-42106 138.65
3584177 08/12/2022 183747/MAINT 010-440-42101 191.80
3584313 08/12/2022 183750/ COCLK 010-440-42101 405.85
3584314 08/12/2022 185084/ TAX 010-440-42101 37560
3585032 08/12/2022 183747/MAINT {10-442-42106 129.33
3585818 08/12/2022 183747/ MAINT 010-442-42106 594,86
3586335 08/12/2022 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 80.50
36631483 08/12/2022 3887587/ CDA (10-440-42101 64,99
37960 08/12/2022 INV#37960/TCSO 010-426-42413 175.00
522 08/12/2022 INV#522/ TCSO 010-440-42353 65.00
523 08/12/2022 INV#523/ TCSO 010-440-42353 130,00
542 08/12/2022 INV##524/ TCSO 010-440-42353 260.00
5F21ACC6 -0011 08/12/2022 INVH#5F21ACCE -0011/ COAUD 010-401-42616 90.5%
5F21ACC6-0011 08/12/2022 INV#5F21ACC6-0011/ COAUD  010-401-42616 91.36
5F21ACCE-0013 08/12/2022 INV#5F21ACCE-0013/ COAUD  010-401-42616 313,54
63168 08/12/2022 INV#63186/MAINT 010-442-42106 376.73
6786 08/12/2022 INV#6786/DSCLK 010-442-42412 699.95
7/1/22-7/31/22 08/12/2022 JULY 2022/ TCSO 010-401-42231 1,927.48
7/19/22-TCS0 08/12/2022 PROPERTY CHECKCARDS / TCS  010-426-42100 61.50
7/21/2258B 08/12/2022 MILEAGE REIMB / AGRILIFE 010-439-42225 87.50
7/26/22-1063 08/12/2022 JULY 22/ TCS0 010-426-42400 a81.71-
7/26/22-1063 08/12/2022 JULY 22/ TCSO 010-426-42401 237.45
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Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates; 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {ltem) Account Number Amount
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS 7/26/22-MAINT 08/12/2022 JULY 2022/ MAINT 010-442-42413 17.00
SPARKLIGHT 7/27/22-8/26/22 08/12/2022 130335060/ TCSO 010-440-42350 146.98
C'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  7/28/22-596507 08/12/2022 596507/TCS0 010-426-42413 322.89
U PUMP IT - GARDNER CIL 7/31/22-1910 08/12/2022 1910/ MAINT 010-442-42400 410.86
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 7/31/22-1920 08/12/2022 1920/TCS0C 010-426-42400 8,730.27
CLINICAL SOLUTIONS 72449 08/12/2022 INV#72449/TCS0 010-401-42231 642.24
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION 75183993-A 08/12/2022 997956/ CDA 010-440-42353 11.65
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION 76443803 08/12/2022 997956/ CDA 010-440-42353 559.33
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION 76777655 08/12/2022 1534270/DSCLK 010-440-42350 247.65
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION 76792237 08/12/2022 987956/CDA 010-440-42353 294.17
FEDEX 7-841-00219 08/12/2022 2212/3061-2/CDA 010-401-42111 86.92
SPARKLIGHT 8/1/22-8/31/22 08/12/2022 127316123/TCS0 010-440-42350 242.07
SPARKLIGHT 8/1/22-8/31/22 08/12/2022 126541762/ COAUD 010-440-42350 800.00
FARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY -  8/1/22-PK0Q22725 08/12/2022 PKO22725/MAINT 010-442-42412 96.93
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY -  8/1/22-PK022760 08/12/2022 PK022760/ TCSO 010-427-42108 102.71
NALLEY, GARRETT CHASE 8/8-11/2022 CN 08/12/2022 MILEAGE REIMB / CRIMES AG  010-426-42G59 275.63
AT&T-019 DATA PROC, 8372612701 08/12/2022 5989/ TAX 010-440-42350 30.16
BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, IN 910565 08/12/2022 119086/TCCH& CDA 010-442-42412 155.00
BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, IN 910566 08/12/2022 119086/ COCLK 010-442-42417 67.00
BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, IN 910567 08/12/2022 119086/ TAX 010-442-42417 67.00
BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, IN 910905 D8/12/2022 119086/ TCSO 010-442-42411 75.00
BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, IN 916791 D8/12/2022 119086/ TC COMPLEX 010-442-42419 100.00
EASON SERVICE CENTER 931 D8/12/2022 INV#931/TC50 010-426-42400 340,57
EASON SERVICE CENTER 963 08/12/2022 INV#963/TCS0 013-426-42400 104.92
VERIZON WIRELESS 9911859151 08/12/2022 1963-00001/ JET PAKS 01C-440-42677 616.16
PITNEY BOWES - REFILL BY PH ACCT # 17471657 08/12/2022 ACCOUNT#17471657/COCLK  010-401-42111 2,000.00
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNER  BASEA5042 08/12/2022 TYL-7353/TC50 010-401-42231 7,349.46
SYSTEM ACCESS CC179 08/12/2022 INVHICC179/COCLK 010-440-42353 65.00
SYSTEM ACCESS CC1a0 08/12/2022 INVHCC180/COCLK 010-440-42353 195.00
SYSTEM ACCESS 181 08/12/2022 INV.#CC181/COCLK 010-440-42353 65.00
SYSTEM ACCESS DC143 08/12/2022 INV#DC143/ DSCLK 010-440-42353 65.00
SECOND ADMENISTRATIVE JU  FY2022-2023 08/12/2022 ASSESSMENT FOR 2022-2023  010-401-42650 2,906.41
CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE DE  INV0Q70657 08/12(2022 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 150.00
SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER FI  INVOO70659 08/12/2022 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 150.00
WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE  INVOO70661 08/12/2022 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 150.00
TEXAS DOCUMENT SQLUTION  INV821605 08/12/2022 INV#INV821605/ COAUD 010-440-42101 1,2685.00
TEXAS DOCUMENT SQLUTION  INV821606 08/12/2022 LK1670/13519-01 010-440-42353 32.50
CANDY CLEANERS JULY 2022 / TCSO 08/12/2022 JULY 2022/ TCSO 010-426-42150 204,09
MODICA BROS. JULY 2022/ TCSO 08/42/2022 JULY2022/ TCSO 010-426-42401 805.80
GARDNER OIL/TIMBERMAN'S  JULY2022 / MAINT 08/12/2022 JULY 2022 / MAINT 010-442-42397 276,20
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE JuLy22/ TCCH 08/12/2022 JULY 22/ TCCH 010-427-42108 38.75
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE JULYZ2/ TCCH 08/12/2022 JULY 22/ TCCH 010-442-42412 256.03
NET DATA CORP, ND-003816 08/12/2022 INV#ND-003816/CO AUD 010-440-42600 2,000,00
SPENCER, JAMES P, Il NOT FILED / JW 08/12/2022 CAUSE NO NOT FILED 010-415-42634 250.00
DURFEE, SCOTT A. SD-02 08/12/2022 CAUSE NO 05-21-00299-CR 010-401-42628 3,000.00
JACKSON, JUSTIN JAMES T95022 08/12/2022 OVER PAYMENT OF FINE/ JP 1 010-401-48000 9,00
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE 24272/JULY22 08/15/2022 CAUSE ND 24272 010-408-42637 315.00
IMAGE TEK 3038 08/15/2022 INV#3038/ CO CLX SOFTWARE 010-440-42353 1,485.00
ABLES-LAND, INC, 450331-0 08/15/2022 INV#450331-0/TCS0 010-440-42101 150.48
TOLAR'S FEED & QUTDOCRS  720360-A 08/15/2022 INV #720360/MAINT 010-442-42397 36.95
MERCER, LINDA L. 1013 08/18/2022 INV#1013/COAUD 010-440-42600 100.00
GABRIEL ROEDER SMITH & CO 472764 08/18/2022 INV#472764/COAUD 0183-440-42600 2,977.50
THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. 0934-S 08/19/2022 5191-8476-6/TAX 010-442-42417 195.82
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 127607LW 08/19/2022 CAUSE NO 127907/COJUD 010-415-42623 360.00
COLUMN, PBC 19AD0B54-0001 08/19/2022 INV #19ADOB54-0001/C0O CLK  010-401-42158 224.95
COLUMN, PBC 19AD0B54-0002 08/19/2022 INV#19AD0B54-0002/CO CLK  010-401-42158 79.42
COLUMN, PBC 19AD0B54-0004 08/19/2022 INV #19ADOB54-0004/C0 CLK  010-401-42158 129.47
COLUMN, PBC 19ADCB54-0007 08/19/2022 INV #19ADOB54-0007/C0O CLK  010-401-42158 207.24
COLUMN, PBC 19AD0OB54-0008 08/19/2022 INV #19AD0B54-0008/C0O CLK  010-401-42158 80.19
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE 24698/JULY 22 08/19/2022 CAUSE NQ, 24698 G10-408-42637 457.50
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE
KEATING, DUANE F, ATTORNE
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE
IKEATING, DUANE F. ATTCRNE
IKEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNE
KEATING, DUANE F.  ATTORNE
CARING IS SHARING

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
INDOFF GFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
ENTERGY

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION
SERVICE BY SCOTT

GREGORY, DONECE

SKINNER, JACKIE - COUNTY A
CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COU
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNER
PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE P
SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

CYPHER COMPUTERS

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION
SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

TEXAS DEPT. QF PARKS & WL
TEXAS ASSQCIATION OF COU
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOT
BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUDG
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION

Payable Number

24886/)ULY 22
25520/)ULY 22
25685/JULY 22
25695/JULY 22
25803/JULY 22
253804/JULY 22
25882/1ULY 22
25927/IULY 22
25937/ JULY 22
26006/JULY 22
26034/)ULY 22
26054/5ULY 22
27034

328474
3547509
3585852
75007148046
77034774
77174670
77188154
77221359
77252388
8/168/22-T5CO
8/24-26/22 DG
8/24-26/22 )8
8/24-26/22 1C
9912381662
9912381761
9912383307
9912401622
9912433179
9912433180
9912438053
ADP17288
AUGUST 22/2750
€228

Cc1a2

€192

DC141
INV#0002462
INV824375
V206

T167

TICKETHA8291687
NRCN-34736-WC3

08.23.2022

8/24/22-8/26/221B

INV0071031
INVQ070990
INV070991
INV0070952
INV0070993
INV0070994
INV0070995
INV0070996
INVG070997
INVQ070998
INV0070999
INV0071000
INV0071001

Payahle Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - B/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Post Date

08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/18/2022
08/19/2022
08/13/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/22/2022
08/23/2022
08/23/2022
08/24/2022
48/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022

Description {[tem)

CAUSE NO, 24886

CAUSE NO. 25520

CAUSE NO, 25685

CAUSE NO. 25695

CPS

CAUSE NO. 25804

CAUSE NO. 25882

CAUSE NO. 25527

CAUSE NO 25937

CAUSE NO 26006

CAUSE NO. 26034

CAUSE NG, 26054
DONATION - PRIVATE THROU
216694/ COJUD

187474/ DSCLK

186597/VET SERV
140145467 /T.C.COMPLEX
997956/CDA
1534270/DSCLY

1400944/ CO OFFICES
681242/ JP 1
1564835/TREAS.

PLUMBING REPAIRS AT JAIL
PER DIEM & MILEAGE/ LEGIS
MILEAGE & PER DIEM/ LEGIS
PER DIEM & MILEAGE / LEGIS
2567-00001/ CO JUD
8756-00001/CONST.PCT.1
1235-00001/CONST.PCT.3
5405-00001/ PCT 1
3400-00001/TCS0
3400-00002/TREAS,
3398-00001/PCT.4
TYL-7353/TCSO
8000-9090-0771-2750
INVHC228/ TCSO
INVHCC182/COCLK

INV #CJ192/COIUD
INVH#DC141/DSCLK

COUNTY OFFICES /0002464
LK1670/ CONTRACT NO 1120
INVIV206/ JUPRO
INVHT167/TREAS.

TICKET #A8291687/GAME WA
INV#NRCN-34736-WC3
COPY OF TITLE *3451/COAUD
MILEAGE/PER DIEM/TAC LEGI
PAYROLL TRANSFER
AFLAC-LIFE

AFLAC-RIDER

AFLAC-SPEVNT

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-Accldent
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer
AFLAC-Hospital

AFLAC-LIFE

Argus (Afla)c Dental

ARGUS (AFLAC) DENTAL -LON
ARGUS DENTAL

Account Number

010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-436-42617
010-421-4218%
010-407-42100
010-405-42100
010-442-42518
010-440-42353
010-440-42350
010-440-42350
010-440-42350
010-440-42350
010-442-42411
010-402-42659
010-422-42659
010-420-42659
010-440-42677
010-44C-42677
010-440-42677
010-440-42677
010-426-42500
010-440-42677
010-440-42677
010-401-42231
010-401-42111
010-453-43600
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-440-42677
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-401-48000
010-401-40130
010-426-42413
010-421-42189
010-2999%

010-21330

010-21330

010-21330

010-21330

£10-21330

010-21330

010-21330

010-21330

(10-21330

010-21330

010-21330

010-21330

Amount

157.50
127.50
232.50
367.50

45.00
52,50
150.00
210.00
217.50
150.00
412,50
90.00
50,00
280.00
24.99
44.42
1,257.98
264.02
83.15
898,96
166.28
314.63
2,846.60
236.00
526.00
236.00
37.99
37,99
38.65
37.99
735,53
37.99
38.03
305.97
1,220.99
350,00
130.00
195,00
325.00
1,120.00
18.05
65.00
£5.00
29,75
8,157.50
2.00
450,00

105,143.20

103.74

10.21
43046
314.04
733.78

96,34
767.69
248.43
385.62
779.10
204.37

5112
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

CCTHITA TRIBAL CHILD SUPPC
NATICNWIDE RETIREMENT 5
MASA Medical Transport Solu
NEW YORI LIFE INSURANCE
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCIL. (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCI. {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOIL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
OFFICE OF THE A.G, CHILD SU
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSCCIATION OF COU
CYPHER COMPUTERS

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, iNC.
PELTIER, J.0,, MAUREEN

TND WORKWEAR CO.

TND WORKWEAR CO.
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
WRIGHT, RUSSELL ).

KYLES, YSIDRA M. ATTY.
MORIAN & KAHLA, ATTORNEY
MORIAN & KAHLA, ATTCRNEY
MORIAN & KAHLA, ATTORNEY
MORIAN & KAHLA, ATTORNEY
WRIGHT, RUSSELL J.
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRING
DEPARTMENT OF INFCRMATI
CARRUTH, MICHAEL ROSSI
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INGOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
AT&T-019 DATA PROC.
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRING
AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICES
ABLES-LAND, INC.
ABLES-LAND, INC,

TCH FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC
SYSTEM ACCESS

KOLOGIK LLC

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION
FHILLIPS, BOBBY L.

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST

Payable Numbher

INVOD71002
INV0071003
INVOD71004
INVOD71005
INVOD71008
INVOD71009
INVOD71010
INVOD71011
INVO071012
INV0D71014
INVOD71015
INVOD71016
INVOD71017
INVOD71018
INVOD71019
ENVOD71020

0002465

025-390374

1008

12316

12333

128009EE

128034 CR

13614MI

13617 WKM
13689CS5

13690CGS

13691 C55

13692 C55
14013,14014,14015TC
16208450081922
22071448N

32260

3316143311

3589362

3589614

3589727

3589793

3593512706
3631084081922
40548330

452184-0

452221-0

4940

525

7022338

€C183

cC184

€C185

DC144

INVB24606
UNINDICTED
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-810/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321

Post Date

08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022.

Description (ltem)

CS - Benson Coghill TCSU Case
Deferred Comp

MASA Medical Transportation
NEW YORK LIFE

TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Vision Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County Property Tax
Tyler County, TX Retirement
Cs

FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

COUNTY OFFICES/ 0002465
41637/COAUD

NV #1008,/COJUD

TYLER CO SO

TYLER CO 50

CAUSE NO 128009/C0OIUD
CAUSE NO 128034/COIUD
CAUSE NO 13614

CAUSE NO 13617

CAUSE NO 13689

CAUSE NO 13650

CAUSE NO 13691

CAUSE NO 13692

CAUSE NO 14013,14014,1401
215493916208490/ CO OFFIC
33133133133000/ CO PHONE
REIMB FOR BODY ARMOR
0010875064,/TC COMPLEX
186597/VET SRV
183747/MAINT

187474/ DSCLK
375203/PCT1.

4357/CO PHONES
21549393631084/ CO OFFICE
2000359722/ TAX
INV§#452184-0/ COAUD
INV#452221-0/ COAUD
INV#A4940/ CDA

INV #525/TC50
INV#7022338/PCT3
INVHCC183/COCLK
INVHICC184/COCLK

INV #CC185/COCLK
INVH#DC144/ DSCLK
LK1670/12247-01

CAUSE NO UNINDICTED
0321/C0. CREDIT CARD
0321/C0O. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/C0. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/C0. CREDIT CARD
(321/C0. CREDIT CARD
0321/C0. CREDIT CARD

Account Number

010-21300

010-21300

010-21360

010-21300

010-21310

010-21310

010-21310

010-21310

010-21310

010-21300

010-21320

010-21300

010-21.300

010-21300

010-21300

010-21340

010-440-42353
010-440-42350
010-401-42628
010-426-42150
010-426-42150
010-415-42623
010-415-42623
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-440-42350
010-401-42500
010-426-42150
010-440-42350
010-405-42100
010-442-42106
(10-407-42100
010-440-42101
010-440-42350
010-440-42350
010-420-42500
010-422-42190
010-422-42100
010-431-48000
010-440-42353
010-440-42677
010-440-42353
010-340-42353
010-440-42353
010-444-42353
010-440-42677
010-408-42634
010-401-42111
010-401-42158
010-407-42659
010-408-42685
010-411-42661
010-412-42661
010-419-42100
010-419-42100

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Amount

327.16
187.50
260.25
628.72
358.67
108.69
230.69
28,728.08
4,035.51
100.00
21,943.37
202.27
17,153.74
10,233.37
4,011.84
360.78
580.00
1,077.52
937.50
956.95
120,95
360.00
360.00
3,130.79
450.00
225.00
225.00
225.00
450.00
250.00
127.34
59.39
371.22
556,74
3710
344,72
336,42
138.80
1,032.31
658.27
169.85
10,15
40,81
83.00
195.00
600.00
325.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
42.37
450.00
39.47
3,108.97
586.00
5212
103.50
103.50
1.06

1.06

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM

Page 6 of 21



Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION

ARGUS DENTAL 8 VISION

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE |
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOQL (
LOCAL SANITATION, LLC
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSUURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
MASA Medical Transport Solu
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER CGUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATICN OF COU
ECONO SIGNS, LLC

GULF COAST

HOLLIS TIRE CO., INC.

HOLLIS TIRE €O., INC,
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,
TEJAS EQUIPMENT, INC,
GARDNER OIL, INC.

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL
POWERPLAN/DOGGETT MAC
POWERPLAN/DOGGETT MAC

Payable Number

7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7{/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7{11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/16/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
CMO008183

CMO008184

INVOD70635
7/22-3423
INVOO70791
INVOC70758
INVO0O70760
INV0070761
INVOCO70762
INVQ0O70763
INVOCO70764
INVOOT70766
INVOO70767
INVO070768
INV0070772
INVOD70776
INVOO7Q777
INVOC70778
INVOO70779
INVOO70780
INVOCO70782
INVOC70784
INVOCO70785
INVOO70786
INVO070787
10-976631
201085434
20113

20569
7/28/22-591682
7/31/22-00025
7/31/22-1638
7/31/22-1914
172123- PCT 1
172125/ PCT 1

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Post Date

08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022

08/04/2022
08/05/2022
08/10/2022
08/13/2022
08/13/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022

Deascription {ltem)

0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CRECIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/C0O. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
0321/CO. CREDIT CARD
ADJUSTMENT/ONEAL, MATT
ADJUSTMENT/RICE, TRAVIS

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total:

LIFE INSURANCE AUGUST 202
3423/ PCT 1 BARN

PAYROLL TRANSFER
AFLAC-LIFE

AFLAC-SPEVNT

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer

AFLAC-LIFE

Argus (Afla)c Dental

ARGLIS (AFLAC) DENTAL -LON
MASA Medical Transportation
TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Vision Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Fedaral Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment
75979PCTL/PCT L
210161/ PCT 1

INVH20113/ PCT 1
INVH20569/PCT 1

591682/ PCT 1

JULY 22/ PCT 1

1638/ PCT L

1914/ PCT 1

0000283762/ PCT 1
0000283762/ PCT 1

Account Number

010-4159-42659
010-419-42659
010-421-42100
010-421-42189
010-423-42100
010-426-42150
010-426-42150
010-426-42398
010-426-42659
010-427-42108
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42350
010-440-42353
010-401-40150
010-401-40150

021-000-40120
021-000-42510
021-29999
021-21330
021-21330
021-21330
021-21330
021-21330
02121330
021-21330
021-21330
021-21330
021-21360
021-21310
021-21310
021-21310
021-21310
021-21310
021-21320
021-21300
021-21300
021-21300
021-21340
021-000-42425
021-000-42160
023-000-42401
021-000-42401
021-000-42958
021-000-42425
021-000-42400
021-000-42400
021-000-4242%
021-000-4242¢

Amount

270.00
130.00
47.50
339.30
25232
195.87
850.73
1,208,51
250.00
3,032.93
164.98
167.00
17.65
174,98
34.99
35.89
235,51
296.99
284,22
888.95
373.27
87.50
5.39
-0.01
-26,16

613,132.46

219,83
88.00
8,949.71
26.97
3.59
47.61
42.67
4.30
32.20
75.00
95,43
15.00
35.00
92.84
23.72
21.70
2,776.97
343,86
1,880.02
1,457.82
837.96
340.96
30.53
255.63
2,848.95
2,067.50
320.00
25.07
88.43
4,385.62
177.46
1,407.84
100.00

9/6/2022 3:36:00 PM

Page 7 of 21




Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP.
GARDNER OIL/TIMBERMAN'S
BLACKSHER, JOSEPH PRESTON
MUSTANG CAT

TEXAS ASSQCIATICN CF COU
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
MASA Medical Transport Solu
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSCCIATION OF COU
BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMPA
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
CHESTER GAS S5YSTEM

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
LOCAL SANITATION, LLC
CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CORP
STURROCK, STEVAN

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

MASA Medical Transport Solu
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSCCIATION OF COU
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY
ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC

Payabla Numbar

JULY 22-166
JULY22 /PCT1
8/24-26/22 1B
PART6013624

NRCN-34736-WC(C3

INVC071031
INVCO70990
INV0O70992
INVCO70993
INVC070994
INVOD70995
INVCO70996
INVC070958
INV0O7099%
INVCO71000
INVC071004
INVO071008
INVCO71008
INV0071010
INVO0O71011
INVO071012
INVO071015
INVO071017
INVO071018
INVO07101%
INVO071020
3255452A
3589793

7/11/22-8/10/22-0321

INVOO70576
INVOO70576
CMO0008151
CMO0008164
INVOJ70635
7/22-134
7/22-1833151
7/22-2015
7/22-31

8/8/22-8/12/22 55

INVOD70791
INVOO70761
INVOD70762
INVO070763
INVOO70766
INVO070772
INV0070773
INVO070776
INV0070777
INV00707738
INV0070779
INV0070780
INV0070782
INV0070784
INV0070785
INVC070786
INVCO70787
0080222646
12449

Post Date

08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/22/2022
08/24/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/29/2022

08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/10/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/13/2022
08/11/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022

Description {Item) Actount Number Amount
166/ PCT 1 021-000-42150 41,21
JULY 22 /PCT 1 021-000-42998 32.95
MILEAGE & PER DIEM / LEGIS 021-000-42659 437.82
0792900/ PCT 1 021-000-42425 822,18
INVH#NRCN-34736-WC3 021-000-40130 1,458.C0
PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 8,949.76
AFLAC-LIFE 021-21330 26.97
AFLAC-SPEVNT 021-21330 3.59
AFLAC-5TD 021-21330 47.61
AFLAC-Accident 021-21330 42,66
AFLAC-Accident 021-23330 4.29
AFLAC-Cancer 021-21330 32.20
AFLAC-LIFE 021-21330 75.00
Argus (Afla)c Dental 021-21330 95.42
ARGUS (AFLAC) DENTAL -LON  021-21330 15.00
MASA Medical Transportation 021-21360 35.00
TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES  021-21310 52.81
TAC DNVC Vision Depandents  021-21310 23.72
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee  021-21310 21.70
TAC - HEBP Insurance 021-21310 2,776.97
TACHEBP Pre Tax Insurance  021-21310 343.86
Tyler County, TX Retirement  021-21320 1,880.02
FICA 021-21300 1,457.82
Federal Withholding 021-21300 837.97
Medicare 021-21300 340.96
Unemployment 021-21340 30.53
TYLEDO/ PCT & 021-000-42425 54,10
375203/PCT1 021-000-42998 24.72
0321/C0. CREDIT CARD 021-000-42659 230.00

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE | Total: 49,333.33
JUME 10,22-JULY 10,22 022-000-42425 31.45
JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22 022-000-42659 255.00
ADIUSTMENT/FOWLER, DAVl  022-000-40120 -29.74
ADIUSTMENT/FOWLER, DAVI  022-000-40120 -12.40
LIFE INSURANCE AUGUST 202  022-000-40120 220,81
134/ PCT 2 BARN 022-000-42510 30.00
1833151/ PCT 1 022-000-42510 216,93
2015/ PCT 2 BARN 022-000-42510 GB.00
31/ PCT 2 BARN 022-000-42150 25.88
VG YOUNG LEADERSHIP CONF  022-000-4265% 367.75
PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 5,853.37
AFLAC-5TD )22-21330 4.89
AFLAC-Accident 022-21330 38.23
AFLAC-Accidant 022-21330 30.24
AFLAC-LIFE 022-21330 30.00
MASA Medical Transportation 022-21360 7.00
NEW YORK LIFE 022-21300 43,11
TACVOYA LIFE INSURANCES  022-21310 75.60
TAC DNVC Vision Dependents 022-21310 8.84
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee  022-21310 12.40
TAC - HEBP Insurance 022-21310 1,586.84
TACHEBP Pre Tax Insurance  022-21310 483,79
Tyler County, TX Retirement  022-21320 1,178.77
FICA 022-21300 959.72
Federal Withholding 022-21300 561.70
Medicare 022-21300 224.46
Unemployment 022-21340 17.96
30355/ PCT 2 022-000-42425 49,60
197/PCT 2 022-000-421.60 502.45

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates; 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC

JR'S TRUCKING , HEAVY EQUIP
V.G YOUNG INSTITUTE OF CO
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,
GARDNER OILL, INC,

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL
GARDNER OIL/TIMBERMAN'S
GARDNER OIL/TIMBERMAN'S
GARDNER OIL/TIMBERMAN'S
VERIZON WIRELESS
POWERPLAN/DOGGETT MAC
POWERPLAN/DOGGETT MAC
MODICA BROS.

TOLAR'S FEED & CUTDOCR S
GULF COAST A CRH COMPANY
GULF COAST A CRH COMPANY
GULF COAST A CRH COMPANY
ATTOYAC ROCK, LILC
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICA
STURROQCK, STEVAN

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

MASA Medical Transport Solu
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE IlI
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TANT, DANNY

TANT, DANNY

HOLLES TIRE CO., INC.

LOCAL SANITATION, LLC
VERIZON WIRELESS

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION

Payable Number

12478

18641
3/1/22-55
7/26/22-916
7/28/22-597681
7/31/22-1639
7/31/22-1918
7/31/22-PCT 2
7/31/22-PCT 2
7/31/22-PCT 2
9611859151
172123/ PCT 2
172125/ PCT 2
JULY 2022/ PCT 2
721071-A
2000075849
2000075850
2000075851
12507
7/22-2645/0
8/24-26/22 5§

NRCN-34736-WC3

INV0071031
INV0070953
INV0070954
INV0070955
INVD070958
INVD071004
INVD071005
INV0071008
INVD071009
INV0071010
INVOO71011
INV0D71012
INVOD71015
INVOD71017
INVOD71018
INV0071019
INVO071020
12542

7/11/22-8/10/22-0321.

INV0070576
INV0070635
INV0070640
1001

1002

20628
7/22-3299
9912031011
INV0070791
INVC070760
INVC070761
INV0070762
INVC070763
INV0070764
INV0070766
INVO070767
INV0070768

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Post Date

08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/15/2022
08/18/2022
08/18/2022
08/18/2022
08/18/2022
08/19/2022
08/15/2022
08/22/2022
08/24/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/26/2022
08/29/2022

08/01/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/10/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022

Description {ltem)

197/PCT 2

INV#18641/ PCT 2

REGIS/ STURROCK,S

916/ PCT 2

591681/PCT 2

1639/PCT 2

1918/PCT 2

JULY 2022/ PCT 2

JULY 2022/ PCT 2

JULY 2022/ PCT 2
1963-00001/ JET PAKS
0000283762/ PCT 2
0000283762/ PCT 2

JULY 2022/ PCT 2
INV.#721071/PCT2
JOB#256192/PCT.2
JOB#256195/PCT.2
JOB#256193/PCT.2

197/ PCT 2

2645/0-PCT.2 BARN
MILEAGE & PER DIEM/ LEGIS
INVANRCN-34736-WC3
PAYROLL TRANSFER
AFLAC.STD

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Accident

AFLAC-LIFE

MASA Medical Transportation
NEW YORK LIFE

TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Vision Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

197/PCT2

0321/CO. CREDIT CARD

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE It Total:

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

LIFE INSURANCE AUGUST 202
RETIREE/ROSS, JAMES
INV#1001/ PCT 3
INV#1002/PCT 3

PCT3

3299/ PCT 3 BARN
6997-00003/PCT 3

PAYROLL TRANSFER
AFLAC-S5PEVNT

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer

AFLAC-LIFE

Argus (Afla)e Dental

ARGUS {AFLAC) DENTAL -LON

Account Number

022-000-42160
022-000-42425
022-000-42659
022-000-42401
022-000-42425
022-000-42400
022-000-42400
022-000-42400
022-000-42425
022-000-42998
022-000-42500
022-000-42428
022-000-42428
022-000-42401
022-000-42426
022-000-42160
022-000-42160
022-000-42160
022-000-42150
022-000-42500
022-000-42659
022-000-40130
022-29999
022-21330
022-21330
022-21330
022-21330
022-21360
022-21300
022-21310
022-21310
022-21310
022-21310
022-21310
022-21320
022-21300
022-21300
022-21300
022-21340
022-000-4216C
022-000-42659

023-000-42425
023-000-40120
023-000-40120
023-000-42998
023-000-42998
023-000-42401
023-000-42510
023-000-42500
023-29999
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330

Amount

450.59
1,286.97
1,600.00

60.00
197.11
5,246.23
843,13
209.80
372.22
208.75
119.97
1,407.84
100.00
128,00
159,85
94,282.68
37,332.00
107,689.56
295.80
17.06
526.00
1,458.00
5,560.51
4,89
38,21
3024
30.00
7.00
43,11
75.60
8.84
12.40
1,586.84
483,79
1,217.89
921.52
592.59
215.52
17.00
635.40
906.30

279,611,86

16.95
285.79
793.42

2,550.00
2,025.00
207.50

68.00

108.44
14,013.04

41.55

31.59

86.57

10.67

55.57

60,00

64.36

15.00

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

MASA Medical Transport Solu
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS PGOL {
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
GEOQ. P. BANE, INC.

ENTERGY

G'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.
ENTERGY

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE
GARDNER OIL, INC,
GARDNER QIL/TIMBERMAN'S
GARDNER CIL/TIMBERMAN'S
REYNOLDS, JOHN

GARDNER CIL/TIMBERMAN'S
POWERPLAN/DQGGETT MAC
POWERPLAN/DOGGETT MAC
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE,
MARSHALL, MICHAEL

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
MASA Medical Transport Sclu
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS PCOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS PGOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER CQUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER CGUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER CGUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSCCIATION OF CQU
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST

Fund: 024 - ROAD 8 BRIDGE IV
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TYLER CQUNTY WATER SUPPL
LOCAL SANITATION, LLC
JACKSON, KELLY

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

Payable Number

INVOO70772
INVO070773
INVO070776
INVOO70777
INVO070778
INVO0O70779
INVOO70780
INVOO70782
INVOO70784
INV0O70785
INV0070786
INV0Q70787
01134083
10616668255
1451-226529
148436
148478

27024
370003677545
7/28/22-PCT3
7/31/22-1640
7/31/22-PCT 3
7/31/22-PCT 3
7/31/22-PCT3
7/31/22-PCT3
118744
172123/ PCT 3
50040575901
8/24-26/22 MM

NRCN-34736-WC3

INVO071031
INVO070992
INVOC70993
INVOC70594
INVOC70995
INVOC70996
INVOC70598
INVOC70599
INVOC71000
INVOO71004
INVOO71005
INV0071008
INV0O71009
INV0071010
INV0071011
INV0071012
INV00710615
INV0OO71G17
INV0071018
INV0071019
INV0071020

7{11/22-8/10/22-0321

INV0O70576
INVOOQ70635
7/22-00583
7/22-3365

JULY 2022/ PCT 4

INV0Q70791

Post Date

08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/19/2022
08/22/2022
08/24/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/29/2022

08/01/2022
08/04/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/10/2022

Description (ltem}

MASA Medical Transpertation
NEW YORIK LIFE

TACVOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Visicn Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employes
TAC - HEBF Insurance

TAC BEBP Pre Tax Insurance
TFyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

91530/ PCT 3

133941435/ PCT 3 BARN
594754/ PCT 3

9L7/PCT 3

917/PCT 3

TYLCO3/ PCT 3
173886458/PCT 3

JULY 22/ PCT 3

1640/ PCT 3

JULY 22 /PCT3

JULY 22 /PCT3

REPLACED BRAKE / PCT 3
JULY 22 /PCT3
0000283762/ PCT 3
0000283762/ PCT 3

120677/ PCT3

MILEAGE & PER DIEM / LEGIS
INVENRCN-34736-WC3
PAYROLL TRANSFER
AFLAC-SPEVNT

AFLAC-5TD

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer

AFLAC-LIFE

Argus {Afla)c Dental

ARGUS {AFLAC) DENTAL -LON
MASA Medical Transporiation
NEW YORK LIFE

TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Vision Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Madicare

Unemployment

0321/CO. CREDIT CARD

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE 1Nl Total:

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

LIFE INSURANCE AUGUST 202
00583/PCT 4

3365/ P-CT 4 BARN
CLEANING PCT 4 BARN
PAYROLL TRANSFER

Account Number

023-21360
023-21300
023-21310
023-21310
023-21310
023-21310
023-21310
023-21320
023-21300
023-21300
023-21300
023-21340
023-000-42425
023-000-42510
023-000-42425
023-000-42401
023-000-42401
023-000-42160
023-000-42510
023-000-42958
023-000-42400
023-000-42400
023-000-42425
023-000-42425
023-000-42958
023-000-42425
023-000-42429
023-000-42425
023-000-42659
023-000-40130
023-29999
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21330
023-21360
023-21300
023-21310
023-21310
023-21310
023-21310
023-21310
023-21320
023-21300
023-21300
023-21300
023-21340
023-000-42425

024-000-42150
024-000-40120
024-000-42510
024-000-42510
024-000-42998
024-29999

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Amount

42.00
63.22
94.36
14.76
27,90

3,570.39
125,93
2,834.01
2,238.98
1,126.88
523,66
49,63
1,124.46
235,73
105,99
52,50
30.00
287.04
19,02
43,98
10,653.72
121,90
109.38
150,00
17.99
385,18
1,407.86
333.96
470,00
1,458.00

13,612.31
4155
31.59
84,53
10,66
55.56
60.00
64.36
15.00
42,00
63.22
94.35
14,76
27.90

3,570.39
125.93
2,756.58
2,177.36
1,103.74
509.24
48.08
40.90

72,301.89

1,314,67
274,73
44,02
68.00
100.00
10,955.40

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC ENSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
MASA Medical Transport Solu
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE
TACHEALTH BENEFITS POCL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL{
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
ENTERGY

TMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC,
WASTEQUIP, LLC

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.

MOTT WHOLESALE, INC.
MODICA BROS.

TEJAS EQUIPMENT, INC.
GARDNER ©IL, INC.

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL
POWERPLAN/DOGGETT MAC
POWERPLAN/DCGGETT MAC
POWERPLAN/DOGGETT MAC
MOCDICA BROS.

HUDSON, CHARLES

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD,
ENTERGY

HUDSON, CHARLES

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
MASA Medical Transport Solu
MEW YORI LIFE INSURANCE
TAC HEAITH BENEFITS POQOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH 8ENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL |
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CCU

Payalkle Numbear

INVQO70760
INVOD70761
INVOO70762
INV0070763
INV0070764
INVO070765
INV0070766
INVDO70767
INVOC70772
INVOO70773
INVO070776
INVOC70777
INVOO70778
INVO070779
INV0O070780
INV0070782
INV0Q070784
INV0070785
[NV0070786
INVO070787
10016668218
10268349
20INV000181022
27025

27033
685887
7/22-PCT 4
7/31/22-00041
7/31/22-1641
7/31/22-1916
J19633
172123/PCT 4
J72125/PCT 4
JULYZ022/ PCT 4
08/09/22BH
27041
435004015856
8/24-26/22 CH
NRCN-34736-W(C3
INVO071031
INVOO70592
INVOQ70593
INVOQ70294
INVOO70295
INVOQ70596
INVOQ70597
INV0J70598
INV0OQ70599
INVOO71004
INV0O71005
INV0071008
INV0071009
INV0071010
INV0071011
INVO071012
INVOD71015
INV0071017
INV0071018
INVOC71019
INV0071020

Post Date

08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/16/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/22/2022
08/24/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022

Dascription {ltem)

AFLAC-SPEVNT

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer
AFLAC-Hospital

AFLAC-LIFE

Argus (Afla)c Dental

MASA Medlcal Transportation
NEW YORK LIFE

TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Vision Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pra Tax Insurance
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

133941435/ PCT 4

COAS58/ PCT 4
C1020309/PCT 4

TYLCO4/ PCT 4

TYLCOA/ PCT 4
INV#B85887/PCT 4

JULY 22/ PCT 4

00041/PCT 4

1641/ PCT 4

1916/ PCT 4

0020000654/ PCT 4
0000283762/ PCT 4
00002837623

JULY 2022/ PCT 4

AFLAC PREMIUM REFUND/CO
TYLCOA/ PCT 4

16575186/ PCT 4

MILEAGE & PER DIEM / LEGIS
INV#NRCN-34736-W(3
PAYROLL TRANSFER
AFLAC-SPEVNT

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer
AFLAC-Hospital

AFLAC-LIFE

Argus (Afla)c Dental

MASA Madical Transportation
NEW YORK LIFE

TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Vision Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withhelding
Meadicare

Unemployment

Account Number

024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21360
024-21300
024-21310
024-21310
024-21310
024-21310
024-21310
024-21320
024-21300
024-21300
024-213C0
024-21340
024-000-42510
024-000-42160
024-000-42425
024-000-42160
024-000-42160
024-000-42425
024-000-42425
024-000-42425
024-000-42400
024-000-42400
024-000-42425
024-000-42429
024-000-42429
024-000-42425
024-000-40120
024-000-42160
024-000-42510
024-000-42659
024-000-40130
024-2999%
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21360
024-21300
024-21310
024-21310
024-21310
024-21310
024-21310
024-21320
024-21300
024-21300
02421300
024-21340

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Amount

29.40
52.66
135.68
3041
36.26
25.56
45.00
26.16
49.00
22,19
57.19
5.60
24,80
3,173.68
125.93
2,195.11
1,731.86
741.38
405.04
36.56
254,47
1,038.78
859,02
419,05
3,974.68
845.95
49.95
158.64
15,369,28
485,05
128.21
1,407.84
100.00
49.95
1,043.61
869.64
291.40
485.00
1,458.00
11,257.31
26.39
52.64
135.65
3041
36.35
25,56
45,00
26,16
49,00
22,19
57.17
5.60
24,50
3,173.68
125.93
2,254.42
1,779.28
765.78
416.10
38.14

9/8/2022 3136:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
CITY OF WOODVILLE

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYRGLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OlL.
TYLER COUNTY PAYRCLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU

Pavyable Number

27033-A

27054
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321

7/22-2782325
7/22-00002090
7/22-2708881
7/22-342683
7/22-35055
INVC070791
INVQ070782
INVC0?70784
INVC070785
INVC0?70786
INV0070787
7/31/22-1915
INV0071031
INV0071015
INVO071017
INVO071018
INV0071019
INVOO71020

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND

CITY OF WOCDVILLE

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
SAM HOUSTGN ELECTRIC CO
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSQCIATION OF COU
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU

7/22-00002496
7/22-1313576
7/22-140061
7/22-1807510
7/22-55988
INVOQ70751
INV0Q70782
INV0070784
INV007Q785
INV0070786
INVOO070787
INV0071031
INV0071015
INV0071017
INV0071018
INVOG71019
INV0G71020

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU

INV0070791
INV0070732
INV0070734
INV0070735
INV0070786
INV0070787
INV0071031
INV0071015
INV00?71017
INV0071018
INV0071019
INV0071020

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates; 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Post Date

08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022

08/03/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/10/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/12/2022
08/24/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022

08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/10/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/24/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022

08/10/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/24/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022

Description (Item)

TYLCO4/ PCT 4
TYLCOA/PCT4
0321/CQ. CREDIT CARD
0321/CC. CREDIT CARD
0321/CC. CREDIT CARD
0321/CC. CREDIT CARD

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total;

2782325/AIRPORT
00002090/AIRPORT
2708881/AIRPORT
342683/AIRPORT

35055/ AIRPORT

PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unamployment

1915/PCT 3

PAYRCLL TRAMSFER

Tyler County, TX Retivement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total:

00002496/ RODED ARENA
1313576/ RODEO ARENA
140061/ RODECQ ARENA
1807510/ RODEO ARENA
55988/ RODEO ARENA
PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA,

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total:

PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withhclding
Medicare

Unemployment

PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA,

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

Account Number

024-000-42160
024-000-42160
024-000-42425
024-000-42425
024-000-42659
024-000-42998

025-000-42510
025-000-42510
025-000-42510
025-000-42510
025-000-42510
025-29999
025-21320
025-21300
025-21300
025-21300
025-21340
025-000-42510
025-29999
025-21320
025-21300
025-21300
025-21300
025-21340

026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-29999
026-21320
026-21300
026-21300
026-21300
026-21340
026-29999
026-21320
026-21300
026-21300
026-21300
026-21340

031-29999
031-21320
031-21300
031-21300
031-21300
031-21340
031-29959
031-21320
031-21300
031-21300
031-21300
031-21340

Amount

0.18
2,396.66
859.02
54.45
230.00
54.42

74,940.40

52.04
26.58
20.50
119.15
179.74
584.40
116.40
93.00
55.72
21.76
2.33
66.14
762.46
153.65
122,76
82.50
28.72
3.07

2,490.92

5.45
30.70
18.22
20.50
83.65
708.15
63.00
111.60
60.00
26.10
2.79
400.89
37.80
66.96
60.00
15.66

1.67

1,723.14

842,02
168.55
137.52

6.20
32.16
3.44

1,251.34
231.87
188.12

45.10
44.00
4.70

6/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name
KOFILE PRESERVATION

Payable Number
INV-KT-005129

Fund: 035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 8/9/22-TCH

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND

JAMES PUBLISHING AND ATT 188390
TDCAA 57943
AMERA-CHEM, INC. 58366
THOMSOCN REUTERS - WEST P 846772098
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST P 846896401
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST P 846899864
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST P 846854805

Fund: 039 - T{CDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PR)
TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTUR  INVOG71053

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVG070791
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE  INVO(O70773
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(  INVQO70777
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(  INVO0O70778
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(  INVG070779
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(  INV0O70780
TEXAS CQUNTY & DISTRICT RE  INVO070782

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVO070784
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVO070785
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV3070786
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  INVOO70787
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0071031
MEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE  INVOO71005

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(  INVOO71009
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(  INV0D071010
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(  INV0D0O71011
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL{  INVDG71012
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE  INV0G71015

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVDO71017
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVDG71018
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOG71019

TEXAS ASSCQCIATION OF COU  INVOG71.020

Fund: 049 - CD A TRUST

HANSON, BOBBIE 7/18/22BH

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST  INVD070576
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST  INV0070576
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST  INVO070576
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST  INVOD70576
EAST TEXAS CSCD #1
CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SO 52189

GLAWSON, JAMIE 7/27/221G

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVDO70791
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOO70760
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0070762
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0O70763
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO070764
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO070765

Post Date
08/26/2022

08/09/2022

08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/19/2022

08/25/2022

08/10/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/24/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022

08/05/2022

08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/10/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022

Description (Item)
INV #INV-KT-005129

Account Number

031-000-42694

Fund 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total:

ARPA SUPPORT FOR TYLER CO  035-000-42138
Fund 035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING Total:

INV#188390/ CDA
INV#57943/ COA
INV#58366/ CDA
1000705398/CDA
1000705398/CDA
1000705398/ CDA
1000413654/COCLK

036-000-48007
036-000-48007
036-000-48007
036-000-48007
036-000-48007
036-000-48007
036-000-48007

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total:

LOAN PAYMENT CONTRACT #

039-000-44300

Fund 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRI Total:

PAYROLL TRANSFER

NEW YORK LIFE

TAC DNVC Visien Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax [nsurance
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

PAYROLL TRANSFER

NEW YORK LIFE

TAC DNVC Vision Dependents
TAC - DNV Vision Employee
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

044-29999
044-21300
044-21310
044-21310
044-21310
044-21310
044-21320
044-21300
044-21300
044-21300
044-21340
044-29999
044-21300
044-21310
044-21310
044-21310
044-21310
044-21320
044-21300
044-21300
044-21300
044-21340

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total:

RESTITUTION # 13872

JUNE 10,22-]1ULY 10,22
JUNE 10,22-]ULY 10,22
JUNE 10,22-fULY 10,22
JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22
INV#1/ CSCD
INV#52189/CSCD
HOTEL & GAS SREIMB / CSCD
PAYROLL TRANSFER
AFLAC-SPEVNT
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer
AFLAC-Hospital

049-000-42908
Fund 049 - C D A TRUST Total;

053-000-42664
053-000-42664
053-000-42664
053-461-42664
053-000-42602
053-000-42602
053-000-42664
053-29999
053-21330
053-21330
053-21330
053-21330
053-21330

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Amount

293.00

3,348.02

87,280.78

87,280.78

194.00
114.00
109.45

- 659.85

1,036.62
618.99
201.00

2,933.91

557.50
557.50

1,891.13
73.31
273
3.03
387.60
349.64
519.85
380.18
241,83
88.92
7.02
1,818.94
73.31
2.73
3.03
387.60
349,64
504.74
368.10
230.97
86,10
817
7,778.57

582,00
582.00

9.45
122,92
30.00
7.00
2,000,00
995.00
384,70
5,179.64
43.94
27.76
2.99
36.91
27.30

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

MASA Medical Transport Solu
TYLER CO., COMMUNITY SUPY
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION
TIPTON, JEREMY
OWENS,CATINA

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

MASA Medical Transport Solu
TYLER CO. COMMURNITY SUPY
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates; 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Fund: 054 - IUVENILE PROBATION

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
HUGHES CENTER

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL 8 VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
MASA Medical Transport Solu
TAC HEALTH BENEF{TS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TEXAS CCUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
JIATJJUVENILE JUSTICE ASSOC
ALLEN, TERRY

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

Payahle Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
INV0D70772 08/11/2022 MASA Medical Transportation 053-21360 7.00
INVOO70775 08/11/2022 State Health Insurance 053-21300 347.19
INV0Q70782 08/11/2022 Tyler County, TX Retirement  053-21320 1,102.99
INV0070784 08/11/2022 FICA 053-21300 §21.34
INV0070785 08/11/2022 Federal Withholding 053-21300 429.88
INV0070786 08/11/2022 Medicare 053-21300 192.08
INV0070787 08/11/2022 Unemployment 053-21340 22,03
9912362023 08/12/2022 0374-00001/CSCD 053-000-42510 85.50
9512362023 08/12/2022 0374-00001/CSCD 053-461-42510 40.25
9612362023 08/12/2022 0374-00001/CSCD 053-462-42510 40,25
INV823048 08/12/2022 LK1670/12835-01 053-000-42104 26,17
284 08/19/2022 INV.#284/CSCD 053-000-42602 150.00
8/7/22-8/11/22C0 08/19/2022 PER DIEM/CRIMES AGANIST C  053-461-42664 310.50
INV0071031 08/24/2022 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 3,830.23
INV0070992 08/25/2022 AFLAC-SPEVNT 053-21330 43.94
INV0070994 08/25/2022 AFLAC-Accldent 053-21330 27.75
INVQ070995 08/25/2022 AFLAC-Accident 053-21330 2,99
INVQO070996 08/25/2022 AFLAC-Cancer 053-21330 36.89
INV0071004 08/25/2022 MASA Medical Transportation 053-21360 7.00
INV0071007 08/25/2022 State Health Insurance 053-21300 316.77
INV0071015 08/25/2022 Tyler County, TX Retirement  053-21320 826.31
INVQ071017 08/25/2022 FICA 053-21300 60%.84
iNV0071018 08/25/2022 Federal Withholding 053-21300 327.54
INV0071015 08/25/2022 Medicare 053-21300 142,62
INVOO71020 08/25/2022 Unemployment 053-21340 16,56
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321 08/29/2022 0321/CO. CREDIT CARD 053-000-42654 7.00
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321 08/29/2022 0321/CO. CREDIT CARD 053-000-42654 38.50
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321 08/29/2022 0321/CO. CREDIT CARD 053-461-426564 5,45
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321 08/29/2022 0321/CO. CREDIT CARD 053-461-426564 51.50
7/11/22-8/10/22-0321 08/29/2022 0321/C0, CREDIT CARD 053-161-42664 716,40

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 19,457.08
CMOO0J8160 08/04/2022. ADJUSTMENT/O'NEAL, MATT  054-455-40120 -1,906,18
INVO070635 08/04/2022. LIFE INSURANCE AUGUST 202 054-455-40120 66.60
INVO070641 08/04/2022. RETIREE/SHEFFIELD, TONYA 054-455-40120 634.74
0000579 08/05/2022 INV#0000579/ JUPRO 054-455-42112 1,100.00
INV0070791 08/10/2022. PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 4,762.77
INVO070761 08/11/2022 AFLAC-STD 054-21330 9.80
INVOO70762 08/11/2022 AFLAC-Accident 054-21330 28,34
INVO070763 08/11/2022 AFLAC-Accident 054-21330 2.15
INVOO70764 08/11/2022 AFLAC-Cancer 054-21330 32.90
INVOO70765 08/11/2022 AFLAC-Hospital 054-21330 44,15
INVDO70767 08/11/2022 Argus (Afla)c Dental 054-21330 18.14
INVOO70768 08/11/2022 ARGUS (AFLAC) DENTAL-LON  054-21330 28.08
INVOO70769 08/11/2022 ARGUS DENTAL 054-21330 51.13
INVOO70772 08/11/2022 MASA Medical Transportation  054-21360 14.00
INVOO70776 08/11/2022. TACVOYA LIFE INSURANCES  054-21310 28.1%
INVQO70777 08/11/2022 TAC DNVC Vision Dependents 054-21310 8.84
INVOO70778 08/11/2022 TAC - DNVC Vision Employee  054-21310 9.30
INV0O070779 08/11/2022 TAC - HEBP Insurance 054-21310 1,190.13
INVOO70780 08/11/2022 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance  054-21310 547.24
INV0OO70782 08/11/2022 Tyler County, TX Retirement  054-21320 1,072.81
INVQD70784 08/11/2022 FICA 054-21300 777.98
INVOO70785 08/11/2022 Federal Withholding 054-21300 465.18
INVOD70786 08/11/2022 Medicare 054-21300 181.96
INVOD70787 08/11/2022 Unemployment 054-21340 21.71
10/9-12/22 TA 08/19/2022 REGIS / ALLEN ,TERRY 054-451-42659 175.00
312583 08/19/2022 PER DIEM & HOTEL / JUATCO  054-451-42659 562.46
NRCN-34736-WC3 08/22/2022 INV#NRCN-34736-W(C3 054-451-40130 189.50
INV0071031 08/24/2022 PAYROLL TRAMNSFER 054-29999 5,564.84

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
MASA Medical Transport Solu
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSQCIATION OF COU
OFFICE DEPOT

QOFFICE DEPOT

CFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
PASSIN THRU BOUTIQUE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSCCIATION OF COU

Payable Number

INV0070993
INV0070994
INV0070995
INV0Q70996
INVDQ70997
INVD070999
INVOO71000
INV0071001
INV0071004
INV0071008
INVGO71009
INV0071010
INV0071011
INVQ071012
INV0O071015
INV0071017
INVO071018
INV0071019
INVO071020
26153929001
261539291001
261539296001
261539299001

8/ 16,19,25 /2022

8/18/22-JUPRC
INV0071132
INV0071133
INV0071134
INV0071135
INV0071136

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS

9911859151

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS PQOL (
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISICN
ARGUS DENTAL & VISICN
MASA Medical Transport Selu
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (
"TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
OUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CCRPCRATION

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AFLAC INSURANCE

ARGUS DENTAL & VISION
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION

INV0070576
INYO070576
INVO070576
INVOD70635
INV0D70791
INV0070765
INYO0070767
INY0070768
INVO070772
INV0D70776
INVO070777
INV0070773
INV0070779
INV0070782

INVO070784

INVQ070785
INVC070786
INVCO70787
26687212
26706164
7/31/22-1911
INV0071031
INVOQ70997
INVOQ70299
INV0O71000

Post Date

08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/31/2022
08/31/2022
08/31/2022
08/31/2022
08/31/2022

08/12/2022

08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/04/2022
08/10/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/1.2/2022
08/12f2022
08/12/2022
08/24/2022
08/25/2022
08/25/2022
08/25{2022

Description {ltem)

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer
AFLAC-Hospital

Argus (Afla)c Dental

ARGUS (AFLAC) DENTAL -LON
ARGUS DENTAL

MASA Madical Transportation
TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Vision Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employes
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment
62262633/JUPRO
62262633/JUPRO
62262633/JUPRO
62262633/JUPRO

BUSINESS CARDS, DIVIDERS,E
WORK T SHIRTS FOR M ONEA
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

Funt 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total:

1963-00001/ JET PAKS

Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total;

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

JUNE 10,22-JULY 10,22

LIFE INSURANCE AUGLIST 202
PAYROLL TRANSFER
AFLAC-Hospital

Argus (Afla)c Dental

ARGUS (AFLAC) DENTAL -LON
MASA Medical Transportation
TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Vision Dependents
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee
TAC - HEBP Insurance

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

7309806/ EQC- AGRI LIFE
7309806/ EQC

1911/ EOC

PAYROLL TRANSFER
AFLAC-Hospital

Argus (Afla)e Dental

ARGUS (AFLAC) DENTAL -LCN

Account Number

054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21360
054-21310
054-21310
054-21310
054-21310
054-21310
054-21320
054-21300
054-21300
054-21300
054-21340
054-451-42100
054-451-42100
054-451-42100
054-451-42100
054-451-421Q0
054-451-42100
054-21320
054-21300
054-21300
054-21300
054-21340

073-000-42600

076-000-42416
076-000-4241¢
076-000-42663
076-000-401.20
076-29999
076-21330
076-21330
076-21330
076-21360
076-21310
076-21310
076-21310
076-21310
076-2132C
076-21300
076-21300
076-21300
076-21340
076-000-42100
076-000-42102
076-000-42416
076-2999%
076-21330
076-21330
076-21330

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Amount

9.80
28.34
2,14
32.90
44,15
18.14
28.08
5L.13
14.00
2819
8.84
$.30
1,190.13
547.24
1,243.53
911.52
580.66
213.18
25.05
198.23
A2.47
54.49
55.44
231.70
36.00
1,086.40
868.00
672,41
203.00
21.70
24,147.92

157.96
157.96

68.46
64.95
1,087.79
26,60
1,614.99
17.13
11.01
9.11
4.25
14.51
1.70
1.88
240,86
337.87
272,58
234.85
63.74
691
66.36
10.99
523.89
1,827.56
17.13
11.01
9.11

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Vendor Name Payahle Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Amount
MASA Medical Transport Solu  INVQ071004 08/25/2022 MASA Medical Transportation  076-21360 4.25
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL{ INV00721008 08/25/2022 TACVOYA LIFE INSURANCES  076-21310 14,50
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL{ INVO071009 08/25/2022 TAC DNVC Vision Dependents 076-21310 1.70
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL{ INV0071010 08/25/2022 TAC - DNVC Vision Employee  076-21310 1.88
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL{ INV0071011 08/25/2022 TAL - HEBP Insurance 076-21310 240,86
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL{  INVO071013 08/25/2022 TAC-RETIREE HEALTH INSURA  076-21310 158,68
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE  INVO071015 08/25/2022 Tyler County, TX Retirement  076-21320 408,53
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOD71017 08/25/2022 FICA 076-21300 325.02
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOD71018 08/25/2022 Federal Withholding 076-21300 252,17
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0071019 08/25/2022 Medicare 076-21300 76.94
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  [NV0071020 08/25/2022 Unemployment 076-21340 8.32
DEPARTMENT OF INFCRMATI  22071448N 08/26/2022 33133133133000/ CO PHONE 076-000-42500 1,26
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST  7/11/22-8/10/22-0321 08/29/2022 0321/CO, CREDIT CARD 076-000-42416 125.47
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST  7/11/22-8/10/22-0321 08/29/2022 0321/CO, CREDIT CARD 076-000-43901 87.49
Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 8,266.34
Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER
CITY GF WOQDVILLE 7/22-07087601 08/05/2022 07087601/ NUTR CENTER 089-000-42510 74.36
ENTERGY 10016668223 08/12/2022 133941435/ SHELTER W /SH  089-000-42510 1,012.87
ENTERGY 10016668225 08/12/2022 133941435/ NUTR CTR 089-000-42510 1,475.80
ENTERGY 10016668227 08/12/2022 133941435/ VENDORS 089-000-42510 27.66
BILL CLARK PEST CONTRCL, IN 910568 08/12/2022 119086/ NUTR CTR 089-000-42410 88.00
Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 2,678.69
Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT
UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS INVOO70836 08/10/2022 FEDERAL TAXES PPE 08.09.20 093-11000 45,328.80
UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS INV0071035 08/24/2022 AUGUST FEDERAL TAXES PPE  093-11000 47,323.79
Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT Total: 92,652.59
Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOD70791 08/10/2022 PAYROLL TRANSFER 097-29999 1,738.24
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE  INVOO70782 08/11/2022 Tyler County, TX Retirement  097-21320 131.61
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVQ070784 08/11/2022 FICA 057-21300 250.24
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVQO70785 08/11/2022 Federal Withholding 097-21300 65.66
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVO070786 08/11/2022 Medicare 097-21300 57.24
TEXAS ASSQCIATION OF COU  INV0OQ70787 08/11/2022 Unemployment 097-21340 6,25
MISTY JOHNSTON 7/27/22-7/28/22D| 08/12/2022 MILEAGE REIMB / SUMMERY  097-000-42212 5.94
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0071031 08/24/2022 PAYROLL TRANSFER 097-28999 136.56
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE  INVO0Q71015 08/25/2022 Tyler County, TX Ratirement  (097-21320 2483
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVO071017 08/25/2022 FICA 097-21300 19.84
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVG071019 08/25/2022 Medicare 097-21300 4.64
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  INVO071020 08/25/2022 Unemployment 097-21340 0.50
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST  7/11/22-8/10/22-0321 08/29/2022 0321/CO_, CREDIT CARD 097-000-42105 122.74
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST  7/11/22-8/10/22-0321. 08/29/2022 0321/C0. CREDIT CARD 097-000-42105 185.24
Fund 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND Total: 2,750.53

Grand Total:  1,346,625.89
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Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Fund Summary
Fund
010 - GENERAL FUND
021 - ROAD & BRIDGE |
022 - ROAD & BRIDGE I|
023 - RDAD & BRIDGE |If
024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV
025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT
026 - TYLER CO, RODEQ ARENA/FAIRGRND
031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP
035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING
036 - LIBRARY FUND
039 - TKCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ
044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY
049 - C D ATRUST
053 - ADULT PROBATION
054 - JUVENILE PROBATION
073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER
089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER
093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT
097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND

Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name
0103-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES
010-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE
010-21320 RETIREMENT
010-21330 AFLAC

010-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT
010-21360 AIR MED

010-29999 Due Te Other Funds
010-401-40130 WORKERS' COMPENSATI
010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITA

010-401-42111
010-401-42158
010-401-42231
010-401-42.233

POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE
ELECTION EXPENSE

HOUSING OF TC50 INM
TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRE

010-401-42500 COUNTY TELEPHONES
010-401-42616 ADVERTISING
010-401-42628 CONTINGENCY FOR LEG
010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES
010-401-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES
010-401-42668 INDEPENGENT AUDIT
010-401-42701 RURAL FIRE PROTECTIO
010-401-48000 MISCELLANEQUS EXPEN
010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES

010-402-42500
010-402-42659
010-405-42100
010-407-42100
01C-407-42659
010-408-42634
01C-408-42637
010-408-42685
010-410-42354
010-411-42661
010-412-42661

STATE HEALTH DEPT.
TRAVEL & EDUCATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES -
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAVEL & EDUCATION
COURT APPOINTED ATT
CPS COURT APPOINTED
FOOD/I.ODGING FOR IU
COURT SUPPLEMENTS &
TRAINING 8 EDUCATION
TRAINING & EDUCATION

Expense Amount  Payment Amount
613,132.46 543,649.06
49,333.33 42,684.12
279,611.86 275,141.74
72,801.89 64,827.07
74,940.4C 67,948.54
2,490.52 2,485.52
1,723.14 1,718.68
3,348.02 3,339.88
87,280.78 87,280.78
2,933.91 2,933,921
557.50 557.50
7,778.57 6,130.76
582.00 582.00
19,457.08 19,404.49
24,147,92 20,484.06
157.96 157.96
8,266.34 7,566.04
2,678.69 2,678.60
92,652.59 92,652.59
2,750.53 2,743.78
1,346,625.89 1,244,967.17
Expense Amount  Payment Amount
63,578.41 62,320.97
66,923.50 0.00
42,495.80 42,495.80
8,263.97 8,263.97
767.96 0.00
534.50 0.00
203,662.11 203,662.11
8,157.50 9,157.50
2,375.83 2,375.83
3,383.93 3,383.93
4,959.94 4,859.94
10,225.15 10,225.15
75.00 75.00
59.39 59.39
495.49 495.4%
9,832.50 9,832.50
4,800.00 4,800.00
2,906.41 2,906.41
12,271.00 12,271.00
450.00 450.00
121.75 121,75
1,400.38 1,400.38
131.76 131.76
236.00 236.00
8152 81.52
451.91 451.91
586.00 586.00
6,587.04 6,587.04
9,353,75 9,353.75
5212 52.12
17,233.91 17,233.91
963.81 963.81
288,50 288.50

Report Summary

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name

010-414-42500
010-415-42623
010-415-42634
010-419-42100
010-419-42222
01(-419-42659
010-420-42100
010-420-42500
010-420-4265%
010-421-42100
010-421-42189
010-422-42100
010-422-42659
010-423-42100
010-423-42659
010-426-42100
010-426-42150
010-426-42398
010-426-42400
010-426-42401
¢10-426-42413
010-426-42500
010-426-42659
Q10-427-42108
010-427-42157
010-430-42100
010-436-42617
010-439-42225
010-440-42101
010-440-42350
010-440-42353
010-440-42600
010-440-42677
010-442-42106
010-442-42150
010-442-42397
010-442-42400
010-442-42411
010-442-42412
010-442-42413
010-442-42417
010-442-42419
010-442-42511
010-442-42515
010-442-42516
010-442-42517
010-442-42518
010-453-43600
021-000-40120
021-000-40130
021-000-42150
021-000-42160
021-000-42400
021-000-42401
021-000-42425
021-000-424293
021-000-42510
021-000-42658

TELEPHONE
COMMITTMENTS
COURT APPOINTED ATT
OFFICE SUPPLIES
WITNESS EXPENSE
TRAVEL 8 EDUCATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TELEPHONE

TRAVEL & EDUCATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
EDUCATION,GOVERNME
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAVEL & EDUCATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAVEL & EDUCATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

EVIDENCE EXPENSE
GAS, CIL, GREASE
TIRES, TUBES

REPAIRS TO VEHICLES
TELEPHONE

TRAVEL & EDUCATION
JAIL SUPPLIES
PRISONER MEALS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

AID TO INDIGENTS
OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVE
SUPPLIES

SERVICE CONTRACTS
SUPPORT SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
EQUIPMENT LEASE
JANITORS SUPPLIES -
UNIFORMS

GROUNDS MAINTENAN
GAS, OIL, GREASE
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
REPAIRS TC VEHICLES
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTE
UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE
UTILITIES-COUNTY
UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE
UTILITIES - TYLER CO. CC
SHERIFF'S CARS
HOSPITALIZATION
WORKERS' COMPENSATI
UNIFORMS

ROAD MATERIAL

GAS, OIL, GREASE
TIRES, TUBES
MACHINERY MAINTENA
TOOL & FQUIPMENT RE
UTILITIES

TRAVEL & EDUCATION

Expense Amount
32.18
1,080.00
1,000.00
577.50
3,880.47
750.00
187.13
169.85
686.00
159.64
1,079.30
143.90
2,173.50
252.32
167.55
61.50
2,699.81
1,209.51
9,557.47
1,043.25
4,502,37
1,408.53
1,462.43
3,357.66
5,982.99
40.65
50.00
87.50
11,508.92
8,478.09
31,537.60
7,343.87
1,506.22
1,875.25
80.97
313.15
410.86
4,212.21
4,759.54
24.00
329.82
100.00
5,860.03
2,451,95
1,067.16
785.29
1,518.68
350.00
215.83
1,458.00
41.21
2,848,95
4,563.38
2,387.50
1,220.34
1,507.84
68.00
667.82

Payment Amount
32.18
1,080.00
1,000.00
577.50
3,889.47
750.00
187.13
169.85
686.00
159.64
1,079.30
143,90
2,173.50
252,32
167.55
61.50
2,699,81
1,209,51
9,557.47
1,043.25
4,502.37
1,408.53
1,462.43
3,357.66
5,982.99
40.65
50.00
87.50
11,608.92
8,A78.09
31,537.60
7,343.87
1,506.22
1,875.25
80.97
313.15
410.86
4,212.21
4,759.54
24.00
329.82
100.00
5,860.03
2,451.95
1,067.16
785.29
1,518.68
350.00
219.83
1,458.00
41,21
2,848.95
4,563,38
2,387.50
1,220.34
1,507.84
68.00
667.82

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Repart

Account Number
021-000-42998
021-21300
021-21310
021-21320
021-21330
021-21340
021-21360
021-29999
022-000-40120
022-000-40130
022-000-42150
022-000-42160
022-000-42400
022-000-42401
022-000-42425
022-000-42426
022-000-42428
022-000-42500
022-000-42510
022-000-42659
022-000-42998
022-21300
022-21310
022-21320
022-21330
022-21340
022-21360
022-29999
023-000-40120
023-000-40130
023-000-42160
023-000-42400
023-000-42401
023-000-42425
023-000-42429
023-000-42500
023-000-42510
023-000-42659
023-000-42998
023-21300
023-21310
023-21320
023-21330
023-21340
023-21360
023-29999
024-000-40120
024-000-40130
024-000-42150
024-000-42160
024-000-42400
024-000-42425
024-000-42429
024-000-42510
024-000-42659
024-000-42998
024-21300
024-21310

Account Summary

Account Name
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC
UNEMPLOYMENT

AIR MED

Due Te Other Funds
HOSPITALIZATION
WORKERS' COMPENSAT
UNIFORMS

ROAD MATERIAL

GAS, OIL, GREASE

TIRES, TUBES
MACHINERY MAINTENA
VEGETATION CONTROL
EQUIPMENT HAULING/R
TELEPHONE

UTILITIES

TRAVEL & EDUCATION
MISCELLANECUS SUPPLI
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC
UNEMPLOYMENT

AIR MED

Due To Cther Funds
HOSPITALIZATION
WORKERS' COMPENSATI
ROAD MATERIAL

GAS, OIL, GREASE

TIRES, TUBES
MACHINERY MAINTENA
TOCL & EQUIPMENT RE
TELEFHONE

UTILITIES

TRAVEL & EDUCATION
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC
UNEMPLOYMENT

AIR MED

Due To Other Funds
HOSPITALIZATION
WORKERS' COMPENSATI
UNIFORMS

ROAD MATERIAL

GAS, Dil, GREASE
MACHINERY MAINTENA
TOOL & EQUIPMENT RE
UTILITIES

TRAVEL & EDUCATION
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE

Expense Amount
82,74
5,273.49
6,518,15
3,760.04
685.51
61.06
70.00
17,899.47
178.67
1,458.00
25.88
241,588.48
6,299.16
188.00
1,887.35
159.85
1,507.84
137.03
314.93
3,655.05
208.75
3,561.73
4,334.94
2,396.66
206.70
34.96
14.00
11,453.88
1,079.21
1,458.00
387.04
10,775.62
290.00
2,266.82
1,407.86
108.44
322.75
470.00
4,636.97
7,806.30
7,666.67
5,590.59
728.56
97.71
84.00
27,625.35
1,318.34
1,458.00
1,314.67
8,698.99
15,854.33
3,005.19
1,507.84
657.89
715.00
154.42
5,883.82
6,774.38

Payment Amount
82.74
5,273.49
0.00
3,760.04
685,51
0.00

0.00
17,890.47
178.67
1,458.00
25.88
241,588.48
€,299.16
188.0c0
1,887.35
159.85
1,507.84
137.03
314,93
3,655.05
208,75
3,475.51
0.00
2,396.66
206.70
0.00

0.00
11,453.88
1,079.21
1,458.00
387.04
10,775.62
290.00
2,266.82
1,407.86
108.44
322,75
470.00
4,536.97
7,679.86
0.00
5,590,59
728,56
0.00

0.00
27,625.35
1,318.34
1,458.00
1,314.67
8,698.99
15,854.33
3,005.19
1,507.84
657.89
715.00
154.42
5,839.44
Q.00

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

9/872022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report

Account Number
024-21320
024-21330
024-21340
024-21360
024-29999
025-000-42510
025-21300
025-21320
025-2134Q
025-29999
026-000-42510
026-21300
026-21320
026-21340
026-29999
031-000-42604
031-21300
031-21320
031-21340
031-29999
035-000-42138
036-000-48007
039-000-44300
044-21300
044-21310
044-21320
044-21340
044-29999
045-000-42908
053-000-42104
053-000-42510
053-000-42602
053-000-42664
053-21300
053-21320
053-21330
053-21340
053-21360
053-25999
053-461-42510
053-461-42664
053-462-42510
054-21300
054-21310
054-21320
054-21330
054-21340
054-21360
054-25999
054-451-40130
(54-451-42100
054-451-42659
054-455-40120
054-455-42112
073-000-42600
076-000-40120
076-000-42100
076-000-42102

Account Summary

Account Name
RETIREMENT

AFLAC
UNEMPLOYMENT

AIR MED

Due To Cther Funds
UTILETIES

PAYROLL LIABILITIES
RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
UTILITIES

PAYROLL LIABILITIES
RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
PRESERVATION-ARCHIVE
PAYROLL LIABILETIES
RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT

Due Te Other Funds
CONTRACT MEDICAL £X
LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPP
LOAN REPAYMENT
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT

Due To Other Funds
RESTITUTICON MISC. EXP
SUPPLIES & QPERATING
UTILITIES
PROFESSIONAL FEES
TRAVEL/FURNISHED TRA
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
RETIREMENT

AFLAC
UNEMPLOYMENT

AIR MED

Due To Other Funds
UTILITIES
TRAVEL/FURNISHED TRA
UTILITIES

PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC
UNEMPLOYMENT

AIR MED

Due To Other Funds
WORKERS' COMPENSAT!
SUPPLIES & OPERATING
TRAVEL & TRAINING {DI
HOSPITALIZATION
LOCAL MONEY (DETCO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
HOSPITALIZATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
EMERGENCY SUPPLIES/S

Expense Amount
4,449.53
762.19
75.10
S8.00
22,212.71
464.15
404.46
270.05
5.40
1,346.86
168,52
340.32
100.80
4.46
1,109.04
293.00
453,10
400.42
8.14
2,193.36
87,280.78
2,933.91
557.50
1,542.72
1,486.00
1,024.59
15.19
3,710.07
582.00
26.17
85.50
3,145.00
592.57
3,187.26
1,932.30
250.47
38.59
14.00
9,000.87
40,25
1,084.85
40,25
4,873.89
3,567.40
3,402.74
429.37
68.46
28.00
10,327.61
159.50
618.33
737.46
-1,204.84
1,100.00
157.96
36.60
66,36
10,99

Payment Amcunt
4,44%,53
762,18
0.00
0.00
22,212.71
464.15
404.46
270,05
0.00
1,346.86
168.52
340.32
100.80
0.00
1,109.04
293.00
453.10
400.42
0.00
2,193.36
87,280.78
2,933.91
557.50
1,396.10
0.00
1,024,59
0.00
3,710.07
582.00
26.17
85.50
3,145.00
592.57
3,187.26
1,932.30
250.47
0.00
0.00
9,009.87
40,25
1,094.85
40,25
4,873.89
0.00
3,402.74
429,37
0.00
0.00
10,327.61
199,50
618.33
737.46
-1,204.84
1,1.00.00
157.96
36.60
66.36
10.99

Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Post Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022 Payment Dates: 8/1/2022 - 8/31/2022

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount  Payment Amount
076-000-42416 VEHICLE OPERATIONS/M 782,77 782,77
076-000-42500 TELEPHONE 1.28 1.29
076-000-42663 TRAINING & TRAVEL REI 1,087.7¢ 1,087.79
076-000-43901 STANDBY MAINTENANC 87.49 87.49
076-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,229.30 1,229.30
076-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 676,57 0.00
076-21320 RETIREMENT 746.40 746.40
076-21330 AFLAC 74.50 74.50
076-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 15.23 0.00
076-21360 AIR MED 8.50 0.00
076-25998 Due To Other Funds 3,442.55 3,442,55
089-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 88.00 88.00
089-000-42510 UTILITIES 2,590.69 2,580.69
093-11000 Due From Other Funds 92,652.59 92,652.59
097-000-42105 INSTRUCTIONAL EDUCA 307,98 307.98
097-000-42212 SUMMER YOUTH TRAVE 5.94 5.94
097-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 308.62 358.62
097-21320 RETIREMENT 156.44 156.44
097-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 6.75 0.00
097-28999 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 1,874.80 1,874.80

Grand Total: 1,346,625.89 1,244,967.17

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Expense Amount  Payment Amount
**None** 1,3456,625.89 1,244,967.17

Grand Total: 1,346,625.89 1,244,967.17

9/8/2022 3:36:00 PM
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Section 5

Signatures/Approvals




Respectfully Submitted,

L
Léann Monk, Tyler County Treasurer

This report is made in accordance with provisions of Gov. Code 2256, The Public
Funds Investment Act, which requires quarterly reporting of investment
transactions for county funds to the Commissioner’s Court. The investments

held in Tyler County’s portfolio comply with the County’s Investment Policy and
Strategies.

Jackie Skinner, Tyler County Auditor
Per County Investment Policy



SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by, Hon. Jacques L. Blanchette, County
Judge; Hon. Joe Blacksher, Commissioner Pct. 1; Hon. Stevan Sturrock,
Commissioner Pct. 2; Hon. Michael Marshall, Commissioner Pct. 3; Hon. C.I.
“Buck” Hudson, Commissioner Pct. 4, County Commissioners’ Court of Tyler
County Woodville, Texas each and respectively, on the day of
,A.D., 2022,

Donece Gregory, Tyler County Clerk

WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially this 13th day of September, A.D., 2022,

Jacques L. Blanchette, Tyler County Judge

Joe Blacksher, Tyler County Commissioner, Pct. 1

Stevan Sturrock, Tyler County Commissioner, Pct. 2

Mike Marshall, Tyler County Commissioner, Pct. 3

C.l. “Buck” Hudson, Tyler County Commissioner, Pct. 4




